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IMPORTANT NOTICES 
 
We suggest you read the following guide to buying at Bristol Auction Rooms in conjunction with our full Terms & 
Conditions at the back of the catalogue. 
 
HOW TO BID 
To register as a buyer with us, you must register online or in person and provide photo and address identification by 
way of a driving licence photo card or a passport/identity card and a utility bill/bank statement. This is a security 
measure which applies to new registrants only. 
 
We operate a paddle bidding system. Lots are offered for sale in numerical order and we usually offer 
approximately 80-120 lots per hour. We recommend that you arrive in plenty of time before the lots you are wishing 
to bid on are up for sale. 
 
ABSENTEE BIDS 
If you cannot attend an auction in person, Bristol Auction Rooms can bid on your behalf, acting upon your 
instructions to secure an item for you at the lowest possible price as allowed by other bids and reserves.  
 
You can leave bids in person, through our website, by email or telephone - detailing your intended bids clearly, 
giving your price limit for each lot (excluding Buyer’s Premium and VAT). We cannot accept liability for failure to 
execute such bids or for errors or omissions. All bids must be received before the start of the sale (10am GMT) in 
order to ensure placement. If we receive more than one bid of the same value the first one received will take 
precedence. Bids may be rounded down to the nearest amount consistent with the auctioneers bidding increments.  
 
TELEPHONE BIDS 
Telephone bidding may be arranged on lots before the start of the auction. As the number of telephone lines is 
limited, early booking is advised. We also recommend that you leave a ‘security’ bid in case we are unable to reach 
you by telephone. 
 
ONLINE BIDDING 
To register for live bidding or to follow the sale online please visit www.the-saleroom.com, this service incurs an 
additional fee of 4.95% of the hammer price (plus VAT, if applicable). 
 
CONDITION REPORTS 
Bidders must satisfy themselves as to the condition of each lot. Condition reports will be made available on our 
website wherever possible and are available on request via our email, our website, or the-saleroom.com. Requests 
for condition reports must be submitted by 4pm on the day prior to the auction. Please note that we are unable to 
give verbal condition reports for any lot. 
 
BUYER’S PREMIUM 
All items in our auction are subject to buyer’s premium of 20% plus VAT (24% in total) which will be added to the 
hammer price for items up to £150,000. The commission then reduces to 12% plus VAT for items with a hammer 
price of £150,001 and over. 
 
In the event that a lot has an asterisk (*) beside the lot number in the catalogue, this indicates that the item is 
owned by an entity or company required to pay VAT for which an extra 20% is payable on the hammer price. 
Normal buyer’s premium applies. 
 
PAYMENT & COLLECTION 
All items must be paid for and collected within 3 working days of the auction. Payment methods are: cash (up to 
£9,000), debit or credit card with chip and pin, bank transfer or online by card or PayPal (via our website). We do 
not accept cheques, American Express or Diners Club cards. 

 
LOCATION 
Bristol Auction Rooms, Units 1-3 Yelverton Road (off Hungerford Road), 
Brislington, Bristol BS4 5HP is situated close to the A4 Bath Road. From the 
A4 take the A4174, at the first l roundabout take the first exit onto West Town 
Lane/B3119. Take the first left onto Hungerford Road. Yelverton Road is 
approx.100 metres on the left. 
 
PARKING 
Car parking is available at our premises in addition to on street parking in the 
surrounding area (subject to normal traffic regulations). 
 
PUBLIC TRANSPORT 
The number X39 First Bus from Bristol Bus Station stops at Flowers Hill 
(opposite TK Max) and the number 36 First Bristol service from the City 
Centre stops Brislington Square followed by 96 First Bus, which will drop you 
less than 150m from the auction rooms. 
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PICTURES 
AND BOOKS 

 
1* 
Helen Abbas  
99 Names of the Allah Black & Gold 
Print on canvas  
Limited edition number 59/99 
75 x 150cm 
Certificate of Authenticity attached 
verso signed by the artist, and 
authorised Director of Gallery One  
£20 - 40 
1A 
British School,  Oil on canvas of an 
18th century gentleman. 71cm x 
85cm 
Provenance: Purchased from 
Kunstahallen Auctions, Copenhagen 
Denmark September 5, 1995, lot no. 
63. 
From the  Generalkonsulin de Johan 
Hansen's collection. 
Literature: “Kunst i Privateje" (Works 
in Private Collections), published in 
Copenhagen, 1944, illustrated p. 180 
as Thomas Gainsborough attributed.  
£3,000 - 5,000 
2 
Chris Cheetham (b.1951) 
Mountains and Moon 
Photograph 
Numbered 1/25 verso  
34.5 x 44cm  
Together with another work by 
Cheetham, and 5 further 
photographs, several portraits (8) 
£40 - 60 
3 
Rugman (British, b. 1978) 
Dead Monkey 
2008 
Acrylic, wood and gold leaf  
Signed and titled verso  
61 x 61cm  
Provenance: Donated by the artist to 
The Prince's Trust Success Collection  
£60 - 80 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

4 
20th century British School 
Figure by the Pier 
Photograph  
21 x 30cm 
Together with another (2)  
£20 - 30 
4A 
After Albany E. Howarth (1872-
1936) 
Townscape with Bridge and River 
Etching 
Signed within plate and dated 1918  
24 x 35.5cm 
£20 - 30 
5 
William Russell Flint (Scottish, 1880-
1969) 
Passer by Vianne 
Print 
Signed lower right 
23 x 33cm  
Together with two further Flint 
reproductions (3)  
£20 - 30 
6 
Alan M Hunt  
'Who's the Fairest of Us All?' 
Limited edition print numbered 
149/995, from the Sappi portfolio  
Signed in pencil lower right 
32 x 48cm  
£20 - 30 
7 
Pierre Le Boeuf (French, fl. 1899-
1920) 
A French Town Scene  
Oil on canvas  
Signed lower right 
Ex. Sotheby's, labels verso  
26.5 x 37cm  
£150 - 250 
8 
Edward Charles Williams (English, 
1807-1881) 
Dutch Fishing Vessels Entering the 
Mouth of the Scheldt in a Storm 
Oil on panel 
Signed lower right corner and dated 
1826 
49.5 x 60cm 
Provenance: Purchased from the 
Athol Gallery 11th May 1973. 
Purchased from the artist by Thomas 
Beaumont of Bridgford Hill and 
remained in the Beaumont family 
until the sale of the collection in 
1971 (with corresponding 
paperwork) 
£150 - 250 
 

9 
Henry Perronet Briggs (British, 
1791-1844) 
Portrait of Samuel Cocker of 
Hathersage, Derbyshire (1790-1841, 
m. Sarah Fildes)  
Oil on canvas 
Label verso  
73 x 61cm  
£100 - 150 
10 
Henry Meyer (English, 1780-1847) 
after J. Hopper 
Lord Hawkesbury 
Engraving 
35.5 x 25.5cm  
Together with three further prints, 
including 'Captain George Westcott', 
engraved by E. Bell, 'Henry D'Esterre 
Darby Esq', engraved by R. Earlom 
and 'Sir Charles Thompson Baronet', 
engraved by Earlom Anno (4)  
£30 - 40 
11 
Lewis after Frederick George Byron  
'Changing Horses near Clermont' 
Engraving with later hand-colouring  
38 x 58cm 
Together with three further prints by 
the same hand, 'Breakfast at 
Breteuil', 'A Visit to the Convent at 
Amiens' and 'Returning from a 
Review at the Champ de Mars in 
Paris' (4)  
£60 - 80 
12 
Samuel Howitt (1756-1822)  
Leopards  
Watercolour 
Signed lower left 
15.5 x 23cm  
Ex. The Ruskin Gallery, label verso 
£20 - 30 
13 
Donington (20th century British)  
'Tollgate House, Parkway, Bristol' 
Print 
Signed and dated '73 lower left  
47 x 37cm  
£10 - 20 
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14 
Ernest Hayes 
Landscape with Ships  
Oil on canvas 
Signed and dated 1965 lower right 
28.5 x 39.5xm 
Together with a print after Monet, 
'Bassin Argenteuil', on canvas, and a 
print depicting a bird, 'Der Atagar' 
(3)  
£80 - 120 
15 
Piet Jan Van Der Ouderaa (Belgian, 
1841-1915)  
'De Moerder Der Omarten' (The 
Mother of the Martyred) 
Watercolour 
Signed and dated 1908 in pencil 
lower right, and inscribed with a 
dedication to Van Der Ouderaa's 
niece, Marguerite Hoppenbrouwen 
28 x 18cm  
The painting is an abridged version 
of an oil painting by the same artist, 
'La Sainte Tunique' (The Holy Tunic, 
1906) which depicts the Virgin Mary 
holding the holy tunic with John (the 
apostle) at her side.  
£300 - 400 
16 
CVH (20th century School) 
Clouds  
Acrylic on board  
Initialled lower right  
24 x 40.5cm  
Together with a print of Queen 
Elizabeth's Hospital, Bristol, 
inscribed indistinctly in pencil lower, 
two further prints 'Brighton' and 
'Royal Exchange' and another (5)  
£30 - 50 
17 
Rib Bloomfield (British, b. 1948) 
'Tetrach' 
Limited edition silkscreen print no. 
9/130 
Signed in pencil lower right 
Together with another, 'Petrach' by 
the same hand, signed (2)  
£60 - 80 
18 
20th century School 
'Lion's Head'  
Acrylic on board 
Signed and dated 2002 verso 
50 x 30cm  
Together with two figurative prints, 
each signed lower right  
£40 - 60 
 
 

19 
Miranda Donovan (British, b.1979) 
'The Ritz' 
2006 
Oil on board, encased in perspex box  
Signed and inscribed verso  
30.5 x 40.5cm  
£60 - 80 
20 
Leslie Gilbert Illingworth (1902-
1979)  
'Roadside Break' 
Ink and wash  
Signed  
31.5 x 47.5cm  
£40 - 60 
21 
Robert Soden (20th century)  
'Sea Defences, Hartlepool' 
Watercolour 
67.8 x 111.5cm  
Ex. Art Guidelines, London, label 
verso  
£30 - 40 
22 
NO LOT 
23 
R.B. Kitaj (1932-2007)  
'The Romance of the Civil Service 
(Charge Sheet)' 
Limited edition screenprint, 
numbered 36/70 
Signed and numbered in pencil 
lower left 
101 x 68cm 
£200 - 300 
24 
After Mark Catesby (1679-1749) 
'Turdus Flavus' 
Copper plate engravings of fish 
Initialled lower left 
25.5 x 34cm  
Together with 'Machetes Pugnax', a 
print after J. Gould and H.C. Richter, 
35 x 50cm (2)  
£50 - 70 
25 
Richard Michelmore (1928-2005) 
Seated Figure 
Charcoal and colour chalk on paper  
Signed lower left 
76 x 55.5cm  
£40 - 60 
26 
Gilbert & George 
Dirty Words Pictures  
Two exhibition posters for the 
Serpentine Gallery, 2002 
Signed 
99 x 69cm (2)  
£60 - 80 

27 
Nationales Vietnamkomitee - 
Everything for the Struggle of 
Vietnamese People 
German text poster, 1972 
68.5 x 48.5cm  
Together with a second rare 
propaganda poster, 'Der Deutsche 
Student', 71 x 52.5cm (2)  
£60 - 80 
28 
20th century British School 
A Lady Undressing  
Charcoal on paper  
35 x 25cm  
£20 - 30 
28A 
An image on card of Samuel Leigh 
Sotheby, one of the founders of 
Sotheby's auction house, with a 
letter from his great, great nephew.  
£200 - 300 
29 
James Gillray (British, 1756-1815)  
'Lullaby! - Sooth him with a lullaby!' 
Etching with hand-colouring, inset 
into paper mount  
Published by Hannah Humphrey, 
1798 
21 x 25cm  
Together with a hand-coloured 
etching, 'Ars Musica', 1800, 26 x 
36cm, and 'Robert Seymour's Grand 
New Method of Writing Music', 26 x 
35cm, published by Thomas McLean, 
1828, all unframed (3)  
£30 - 40 
29A 
Janette Anderson 
'Church in Positano' 
Print 
73 x 48cm  
Published by Wizard & Genius, 
Switzerland, 1997 
Together with 'Landscape in 
Andalucia' and a collection of eight 
prints of a male ballerina performing 
at the theatre, the images on blind 
stamped paper 'UO' and measuring 
43 x 38cm (qty) 
£10 - 20 
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30 
Pierre Doutreleau (French, b. 1938)  
New York 
Limited edition lithograph numbered 
65, signed in pencil lower right, the 
print part of Les Amis Du Manoir, a 
collection of original lithographs to 
include signed artwork by Brayer, 
Carzou, Priking and Rohner, 
presented in linen backed folio, 
Edited by Robert Mouret, Robert 
Alvarez, 1972, Each sheet measuring 
75.5 x 54cm (5 prints, together with 
accompanying literature)  
£50 - 80 
31 
John James Audubon (American, 
1785-1851) 
The Birds of America - A Selection of 
Landscape Plates Facsimile, Volume 
2 (of 2)  
Edition Leipzig, 1973 reprint of the 
original  
The Ariel Press London, signed by 
the Director on certification page  
Limited edition copy, numbered 
647/1000 bound in half linen boards 
£60 - 80 
32 
CRAWHALL (Joseph) Impresses 
Quaint, Newcastle upon Tine, 
Mawson, Swan & Morgan, 1889, 
Limited to 300 copies, 100 
numbered pages of woodcuts, with 
'Fore-words' in letterpress, pictorial 
boards stained 
Together with a collection of work 
by Crawhall Jnr, including his 'First 
School Drawing Book from May 1869 
to Nov 1970 and ephemera related 
to the Crawhall family - 
correspondence, exhibition 
catalogues and artwork (qty)  
£30 - 40 
33 
MURPHY (Bailey Scott) English and 
Scottish Wrought Ironwork, 
Edinburgh, George Waterston & 
Sons, 1904, presentation copy from 
the author to John Kinross, A.R.S.A. 
(to whom the work is dedicated), 
illustrated with 80 numbered plates, 
over-sized folio, publisher's cloth 
ornately stamped in gilt  
£50 - 80 
33A 
Five early 20th century Japanese 
wood block prints by Hiroshige.  
£400 - 600 
 
 

34 
William Fairland (19th century) 
A group of five anatomical plates 
c.1835 
Lithographs with some hand-
colouring, after Wilson and  
49 x 29cm  
Together with a group of 
approximately 40 colour lithographs 
of the female anatomy, printed by 
the Krebs Co., Cincinnati, each 49 x 
33cm (qty)  
£30 - 40 
34A 
21st century School 
Shed  
Photograph  
100 x 100cm  
Together with a canvas print of 
objects on a beach, 90 x 90cm, and 
two large photographs on 
aluminium, one entitled 'Nepalese 
Devotion' and the other depicting a 
cave, signed 'Rarin' and dated 2005 
verso (4) 
£20 - 30 
35 
Dieter Roth (Swiss, 1930-1998) 
'Gesammelte Werke' 
Limited edition print, numbered 
23/50  
Signed and dated '86 lower left  
100 x 70cm 
Together with a further four prints of 
the same, each signed dated and 
numbered (5) 
£200 - 300 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

36 
Dieter Roth (Swiss, 1930-1998) 
'Gesammelte Werke' 
Limited edition print, numbered 
5/50  
Signed and dated '86 lower left  
100 x 70cm, together with; 
Dieter Roth (Swiss, 1930-1998) 
'Gesammelte Werke' 
Limited edition print, numbered 
4/50  
Signed and dated '86 lower left  
100 x 70cm  
Dieter Roth (Swiss, 1930-1998) 
'Gesammelte Werke' 
Limited edition print, numbered 
2/50  
Signed and dated '86 lower left  
100 x 70cm  
Dieter Roth (Swiss, 1930-1998) 
'Gesammelte Werke' 
Limited edition print, numbered 
3/50  
Signed and dated '86 lower left  
100 x 70cm  
Dieter Roth (Swiss, 1930-1998) 
'Gesammelte Werke' 
Limited edition print, numbered 
4/50  
Signed and dated '86 lower left  
100 x 70cm  
£200 - 300 
36A 
A black and white photograph of 
King George VI, another framed and 
a signed black and white photograph 
of the film actress Cornelia Otis 
Skinner, White Studio New York (3) 
£20 - 30 
37 
A large collection of antique maps 
and illustrative works, to include a 
print after Manesson Mallet (1630-
1706), 18th century maps depicting 
Asia, Africa and a quantity of 
material regarding the geographical 
history of Israel and Palestine, with a 
number of plates depicting 
Jerusalem, a foldout map 'Betts's 
Map of Scripture Geography', an 
illustrated booklet (possibly 16th 
century), excerpts from 'Arias 
Montanus Benedictus', 1571, and 
others (qty loose in portfolio)  
£150 - 250 
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37A 
Henry Rushbury R.A., R.E. (1889-
1968) 
Prisons and Assize Courts, York 
Etching 
Signed in pencil lower right  
18 x 25cm 
Together with two etchings by 
Duncan Bassett, one titled 
'Stockwater' and dated '36, each 
signed lower right and two further 
works (5)  
£60 - 80 
38 
CHALLICE (Annie Emma Armstrong) 
The Secret History of the Court of 
France Under Louis XV, in 2 vols, 
Hurst & Blackett, 1861, bound by 
Zaehnsdorf in red leather with gilt 
spine, marbled endpapers 
Together with CUNNINGHAM 
(Peter) The Story of Nell Gwyn and 
the Sayings of Charles the Second, 
privately printed for the Navacre 
Society, London, fine morocco 
binding by Sawyer of London, 
together with further titles, history, 
poetry (qty)  
£30 - 40 
38A 
BOOKS. - Dessins et Croquis des Plus 
Celebres Maitres de Toutes Les 
Ecoles, Tome I, printed Charles 
Deleen, Stockholm, 1820, measures 
54.5 x 42cm  
£20 - 30 
39 
CRUIKSHANK (George) The Comic 
Almanack, First and Second Series, 
1835-53, Chatto & Windus, London, 
1912, 2 vols, small 8vo., with 
hundreds of illustrations (5 large 
folding), bound in contemporary 
crimson polished calf extra, gilt spins 
within raised bands, gilt crest, AEG 
(2) 
£40 - 60 
40 
CALLIMACHUS (Ernesti Johann 
August, 1707-1781), Callimachi 
Hymni, Epigrammata et Fragmenta, 
1761, First edition, Published by 
Lugduni Batavorum, in the original 
full, limp vellum, together with three 
further works in vellum to include 
Historia Delle Guerre Ciuili (4)  
£160 - 240 
 
 
 
 

41 
A collection of books to include 
several French titles, and 'Lancashire 
Watch Company - 1889 to 1910' 
(1973) (qty)  
£20 - 30 
42 
BOOKS. FECHENBACH (Hermann) 
Die Letzten Mergentheimer Juden. 
Germnay, 1972 
£10 - 20 
43 
GARMONSWAY (G.N) Medieval 
Literature and Civilization, Bristol, 
1969. 1st Edition, signed by Peter 
Noble. Along with two other titles (3) 
£20 - 30 
44 
BOOKS. A collection of 
mountaineering books including 
Eric Shipman's Mount Everest 
Reconnaissance Expedition and 
That Untraveled. Along with other 
titles Michael Ward- Mountain 
Medicine, Mike Banks- Rakaposhi, 
Odette Tchernine- Snowman and 
Company.  
£20 - 30 
45 
BOOKS. 12 volumes of Punch 
Library of Humour with illustrations. 
£20 - 40 
46 
BOOKS. SOPHOCLES (Brunck) 
Sophoclis Tragoedia Vols 2-4. 1788-
89.  
£20 - 30 
47 
BOOKS. KINGSLEY (Charles) Water 
Babies. J.M.Dent & Sons, 1938. 
Along with a collection of 'Women 
with Wings', 'School Girl Ethic', 
'You're a Brick Angela' and 'The Lady 
Investigates'.  
£30 - 50 
48 
CRADOCK (H.C) Josephine Keeps 
School, Blackie & Son Ltd, together 
with others (5)  
£20 - 30 
49 
VEGA (Georg) Vollstandige 
Sammlung Grosserer Logarithmisch- 
Trigonometrischer Tafeln, Leipzig, 
1794, bound in brown leather, 
marbled endpapers, gilt decoration 
to boards, AEG.  
£60 - 80 
 
 
 

49A 
GRILLEAU (Henri-Bernard Marigny 
De) Le gain scientifique d'une seule 
unité sur toute attaque d'une figure 
sélectionnée à la Roulette ou au 
Trente et Quarante, Marseill, 1926. 
£30 - 40 
50 
THACKERAY (W.M) The Works, in 26 
vols., 1886-9, Smith, Elder & Co., 
London, marbled endpapers, boards 
and edges 
Together with BUNYAN (John) The 
Pilgrim's Progress, Cassell Petter & 
Galpin, London, with illustrations by 
H. C. Selous and M. Paolo Priolo, 
marbled boards, and a quantity of 
19th century titles to include poetry, 
fiction, travel and gardening (qty)  
£100 - 200 
51 
BISHOP (H.R.) Popular Glees. All 
Hail, Thou Queen of Night, together 
with a Schiller's Umrisse zu Schiller's 
Lied von der Clocke (Outlines to 
Schiller's Song of the Bell), 1834 (2)  
£20 - 30 
52 
BOOKS. The Holy Bible with the 
Commentaries of Scott and Henry, 
1859 
£20 - 30 
53 
LEVINE (Gemma) Just One More... A 
Photographer's Memoir, Elliott and 
Thompson, 2014, signed by the 
author, together with Miquel Barcelo 
exhibition of work and La Miranda- 
Looking at Photography in Latin 
America Today 
£20 - 30 
54 
BOOKS. BROWN (Ford Madox).  
Dalziel's Bible Gallery: Illustrations 
from the Old Testament.  Scribner & 
Welford, 1881. 
£200 - 300 
55 
A collection of loose leave papers 
from Leon Renier 'Encyclopedie 
Moderne Dictionnaire' to include 
science, literature and the arts (qty) 
£20 - 40 
56 
MORGAGNI (Manlio) (ed.) Italia 
Imperiale (Imperial Italy), Milan, 
1937, Edizione Speciale Della Rivista 
illustrata del 'popolo d'italia', 
Hardcover, Elephant folio 
£30 - 50 
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57 
BARRAUD, Men and Women of the 
Day - A Picture Gallery of 
Contemporary Portraiture, 1889, 
Richard Bentley and Sons, London, 
with portraits by Herbet Rose 
Barraud.  
£20 - 30 
58 
FRANKLIN (John) Parables of Our 
Lord, John Mitchell, 1862, together 
with Illustrations of the Life of 
Martin Luther by P. H. Labouchere, 
Philadelphia, 1862 (2)  
£60 - 80 
59 
Endymion. Estes and Lauriat, 
1888.BOSTON 213/250,  along with a 
copy of 'Thoughts of a 20th Century 
Man' by Richard B.Webb.1965. 
Signed by author.  
£40 - 60 
60 
BOOKS. Walker and PINWELL. 
English Rustic Pictures, Indian 
Proofs. 174/300 copies. Camden 
Press, 1882.   
£30 - 50 
61 
JOHNSON (Samuel) A Dictionary of 
the English Language, Joseph Ogle 
Robinson, London, 1830.  
£20 - 30 
62 
A collection of 19th century and 
later photographs in three albums.  
£20 - 30 
63 
A 10 x 8 printed portrait of Dustin 
Hoffman with his signature in the 
bottom left corner, a Christmas card 
and a postcard from Gracie Fields, A 
10 x 8 print of Lionel Jefferies with a 
penned signature in the bottom left 
corner and a typed letter to a fan 
signed by Bing Crosby, along with a 
autographed headshot of Crosby, an 
8 x 10 printed still from a Stewart 
Granger picture with signature in 
bottom left corner, together with an 
embossed Christmas card signed by 
fashion designer Norman Hartwell, 
dated 1964.  
£80 - 120 
64 
Books. Five books relating to 
military commanders to include 
Peter de Billiere 
£20 - 40 
 
 

65 
Books. A collection of books relating 
to military actions including The 
Battle of the Somme.  
£30 - 50 
66 
Books. Reference books relating to 
World War I 
£30 - 50 
67 
Books. A collection of reference 
books relating to The Falklands and 
Northern Ireland.  
£20 - 40 
 

COLLECTORS' ITEMS 
 
68 
Clock & watch making tools and 
parts to include clamps, boxes, treen 
containers, drills boxes and a lathe.  
£80 - 120 
 
69 
A cased watch makers lathe, near 
complete in mahogany box.  
£80 - 120 
70 
A large collection of pocket watch 
movements contained within a multi 
drawer chest, together with a tray of 
fusee movements, cases, faces and 
tools.  
£80 - 120 
71 
A pine 2 drawer cabinet containing a 
large quantity of enamel watch 
faces, springs etc.  
£80 - 120 
72 
A large quantity of new and used 
watch parts to include cogs, hands, 
screws etc all contained within two 
pine multi drawer cabinets, cogs 
wheels, wristwatches and numerous 
other watch parts.  
£80 - 120 
73 
A pine multi drawer cabinet 
containing a large quantity  of watch 
glasses of numerous sizes.  
£80 - 120 
74 
Two wooden boxes containing a 
large quantity of pocket watch 
movements and white metal cases.  
£80 - 120 
 
 
 
 

75 
A multi drawer cabinet containing a 
large quantity of watch parts and 
accessories together with one other 
cabinet containing Fusee barrels, 
case springs, barrel covers etc.  
£100 - 200 
76 
A large quantity of watch parts and 
accessories contained within a 3 
drawer chest to include, faces 
movements, cogs, springs etc.  
£80 - 120 
77 
A large quantity of clock and watch 
parts to include clock faces.  
£80 - 120 
78 
A quantity of silver cased pocket 
watches (all AF) 
£80 - 120 
79 
A laboratory oscilloscope by 
'Daystrom' together with a 
voltometer 
£100 - 200 
80 
A pair of 18th century brass and 
copper Islamic ewers.  
£30 - 50 
81 
A large collection of early to mid 
20th century glass ware to include 
claret jug, cut glass baskets and 
other items.  
£20 - 40 
82 
A large Chinese carved ivory puzzle 
ball on stand, height 26cm  
£80 - 120 
83 
An African bronze face mask from 
the Benin area.  
£50 - 80 
84 
An Oriental shallow bowl or dish.  
£40 - 60 
84A 
A 19 piece floral tea service in egg 
shell porcelain.(AF) 
£20 - 30 
85 
An early 20th century Chinese 
Famille Vert baluster shaped vase 
with cover, 42cm(H) 
£50 - 80 
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86 
A pair of 19th century Meissen 
porcelain figures of a gentleman 
carrying fruit and wearing a blue 
jacket and pink  trousers standing 
next to a tree trunk and a woman 
carrying a basket of flowers with 
painted blue crossed swords marks 
29cm and 27cm (h) 
£400 - 600 
87 
A Swansea Pottery style twin 
handled amphora shaped vase 
decorated with classical scene and 
Greek key design to a black ground. 
31cm 
£60 - 80 
88 
A late 18th early 19th century silver 
plated centre piece on a trefoil base 
set with three sirens by Horace 
Woodward & Co 
£80 - 120 
89 
An early - mid 20th century electro 
plated cocktail shaker by Victorian 
plate. 31cm (h) 
£50 - 80 
90 
A small silver plated 
commemorative presentation 
minors lamp presented to the 
Mayor of Cardiff from the National 
Coal Board.  
£20 - 30 
91 
REMY MARTIN VSOP CIRCA 1970s. A 
bottle of the world renowned Remy 
Martin V.S.O.P. Fine Champagne 
Cognac. With box.  
£50 - 80 
92 
A mixed collection of ceramics and 
glass.  
£10 - 20 
93 
A collection of Laurel and Hardy 
ceramic figures, with wooden book 
support.  
£40 - 60 
94 
A Leica lex 35mm SLN camera 
complete with leather case 
£200 - 250 
95 
Stamps. A Victorian Penny black 
together with two penny reds and a 
penny Lilac. With cert from RPSL Ltd. 
£40 - 60 
 
 

96 
An original Beatles commemorative 
coin , circa 1964. The medallion 
(3cm) was minted to commemorate 
the Beatles first visit to the U.S. 
Mounted behind Perspex and in its 
original wax paper together with a 
sachet of 'The Beatles hair pomade'.  
£30 - 50 
97 
A collection of British and World 
stamps. 
£20 - 30 
98 
Three framed collection of sports 
cigarette cards (Cricket, golf, 
football). Cricket and Golf are 
reproductions.  
£10 - 20 
99 
A 19th century Continental carved 
marble bust of a classical maiden. 
45cm (H) 
£400 - 600 
100 
An early 20th century Nailsea glass 
walking cane by A. Davis.  
£40 - 60 
101 
A Victorian metal snooker cue 
carrying case.  
£20 - 30 
102 
A Victorian eight string 
Banjo/Mandolin by George 
Houghton of Birmingham  circa 1888 
in a Reliance carry case, a mandolin 
with tortoise shell and mother of 
pearl inlaid fret board. With original 
carry case, a mandolin with tortoise 
shell and mother of pearl inlaid fret 
board. With original carry case, 
together a military style snare drum 
with carry case together with an 
acoustic four string base guitar. 
£60 - 80 
103 
A mandolin with tortoise shell and 
mother of pearl inlaid fret board. 
With original carry case.  
£20 - 40 
104 
A collection of early-mid 20th 
century hand painted Chinese silks. 
(12) 
£60 - 80 
 
 
 
 
 

105 
A hanging key safe disguised as a 
beaded tapestry painting together 
with two wooden photographic slide 
boxes and an Arts and crafts style 
hanging wooden casket with 
wrought iron decoration and drop 
front door. 59cm x 59cm 
£40 - 60 
106 
A collection of children's books with 
Winnie the Pooh bookends 
£20 - 40 
107 
A set of modern bagpipes with red 
tartan cover.  
£40 - 60 
108 
Six ceramic Bristol plates, box set of 
fifty metal locomotive plaques along 
with 13th edition ceramic train 
plates and four china plaques 
mounted in a wooden box.  
£40 - 60 
109 
A black leather royal dispatch box 
stamped ER to top, with key 
£40 - 60 
110 
Clarice Cliff for Newport pottery. A 
forty five piece dinning and tea 
service.  
£60 - 80 
111 
A Murano glass tea set by Trefouchi, 
blue ground glass with gilt 
decoration, six cups and saucers, 
milk and sugar.  
£60 - 80 
112 
A 1950's  Armand Maseille 
character composite doll.  
(Germany) Lightly painted hair, 
Bisque Head, glass eyes with a 
jointed body. Mold no.351./6.R   
£20 - 40 
113 
A Chinese porcelain rice bowl with 
cover, coral ground with gilt 
decoration, with red stamped 
Qianlong mark and wax seal to base 
on hard wood stand. 
Provenance: Private UK collection 
£200 - 300 
114 
A Chinese tapestry depicting the 
celebration of the 1949 revolution. 
161cm x 59cm. 
£40 - 60 
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115 
Large Oriental ceramic vase  
£60 - 90 
116 
A military style snare drum with 
carry case together with an acoustic 
four string base guitar. 
£30 - 50 
117 
A late German 19th century music 
box 
£150 - 250 
118 
Two small woolen rugs together 
with a quantity of vintage tins 
£50 - 80 
119 
A collection of steam Hornby toys 
£150 - 250 
120 
A collection of steam photography 
& postcards 
£80 - 120 
121 
A collection of modern collectable 
toy cars.  
£40 - 60 
121A 
A Mamod steam car, with a 
collection of cast metal matchbox 
vehicles together with a collection of 
modern collectable toy cars 
£40 - 60 
122 
Lettres de Madame de Sevigne, an 
album, Paris, 1868, 13 engraved 
plates and 16 facsimile letters 
£40 - 60 
123 
A collection of German 
photographic slides, early 20th 
century to pre second world war. To 
include images of Baden-Bade, 
Frankfurt, Heidelberg approximately 
80 slides in fitted wooden box.  
£100 - 200 
124 
Bunyan (John), Pilgrams Progress, 
Cassell Petter and Galpin 
£40 - 80 
125 
A collection of British, USA and 
World stamps to include a Swiftsure 
expanding album and numerous 
loose stamps. Quantity.  
£30 - 50 
 
 
 
 
 

126 
A large collection of stamps, 
postcards and photographs, 
collectors cards and commemorative 
coins.  
£40 - 60 
127 
An album of collectable bank notes. 
UK and World.  
£40 - 60 
128 
A Chinese ceramic bowl and plate 
together with a cinnabar perfume 
bottle 
£50 - 80 
129 
A selection of Bristol Blue glass 
bottles, a cut glass dressing table 
set, two treen bowls and other glass 
items, together with a collection of 
mid to late 20th century coca cola 
bottles. 
£30 - 50 
130 
A collection of mid to late 20th 
century coca cola bottles. 
£30 - 50 
131 
Three complete model Aeroplanes, 
to include a RC Yellow Plane Stinson 
battery plane - Nitro, a RC Plane 
nitro powered, a RC Trainer Plane - 
Nitro,  two fly sky remote, two field 
charges, two Nitro fuel, a Lipo guard 
bag, three 2200 main batteries, one 
RC training software for PC, two field 
boxes, three 12L batteries, two spare 
electric motors (new), Air Brusly kit, 
spare engine, one plane holder, 
three old type remotes (two in 
boxes), two IC starters one working 
and one not working, together with 
further spares. 
£200 - 300 
132 
Florrie Jones for Royal Doulton, a 
stoneware vase of baluster form, 
with tube line decoration depicting 
light pink rose on blue ground, 
impressed mark to base. 23cm(h) 
£40 - 60 
133 
LORENZO QUINN, In perspective. 
(1966-) a limited edition bronze 
sculpture on marble base.  
£1,500 - 2,500 
134 
A pair of Oriental carved Jade Lions. 
£200 - 300 
 
 

135 
A collection of head dresses, 
vintage slips and material samples 
together with a pair of shoes, 
costume brooches and baby's night 
clothes 
£20 - 30 
135A 
Two vintage lace wedding dresses 
with  headdress bouquet  
£30 - 50 
136 
Full length cotton lined silk cream 
skirt. Hook and eye fastenings to 
back. Together with a 1900s empire 
line style square neck knee length 
cream dress, puff sleeves with gold 
lace over. Lace trim to the hem. 
£50 - 70 
136A 
A 1900's  boned bodice cream lace 
wedding dress, full length button up 
the front to neck with another lace 
wedding dress not complete 
£40 - 60 
136B 
A collection of cuttings of 20th 
century lace, vintage buttons and 
handkerchiefs.   
£30 - 50 
137 
1900's Sleeveless boned wedding 
dress, full lace bodice sweet heart 
neckline with matching short sleeved 
jacket together with another long 
sleeve short button front cream 
floral jacquard design jacket. 
£60 - 80 
137A 
Two Mink muffs and a Mink 
shoulder cape together with an 
Astraka faux leopard skin coat c1950  
with a crocodile skin handbag and a 
lace fan 
£40 - 60 
137B 
A pair of ladies cream calf skin 
gloves together with a similar pair of 
ladies silk gloves and a silk printed 
scarf, together with a collection of 
early to mid 20th century fur and 
feather hats. 
£30 - 50 
138 
1960's ivory satin wedding dress 
Boat neck long sleeve empire line 
with front detail and ties 
£80 - 100 
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138A 
Original 1950's Sylvia Ann bridal 
dress, petit in size, full length lace. 
Tag attached 
£40 - 60 
138B 
A Hillier Couture Slip.  
£20 - 30 
139 
Twelve pairs of calf skin leather 
gloves 
£40 - 60 
139A 
A collection of  mid 20th century 
Mink and fur belts and collars.  
£40 - 60 
139B 
1960's David Gibson Navy flower 
lace sheath dress, size 18 together 
with a silk pink bed jacket. 
£20 - 40 
139C 
An early 20th Century Ottoman 
souvenir embroidery with silver and 
gold metallic thread onto pale 
coloured cotton with the tugra 
signature in the centre, 92 x 94 cm. A 
length of pale coloured floss silk 
embroidery 105 x 26 cm, and a 
square of pale silk with chain stitch 
and gold threadwork butterflies 
surrounded by stylised 
flowers/foliage 45 x 48 cm (3) 
£40 - 60 
 

FURNITURE 
AND RUGS 

 
140 
Three Modern North African kelim 
woven rugs. 
£20 - 40 
141 
A modern Danish cantilever easy 
chair in green leather upholstery 
Dimensions 78cm(W) 92cm(D) 
95cm(H) 
A 1960's  brown leather upholstered 
chair 
Dimensions 75cm(W) 84cm(D) 
87cm(H) 
£100 - 200 
142 
A 19th century mahogany 
rectangular tilt top occasional table 
on turned column triform support. 
Dimensions 69cm(W) 47cm(D) 
68cm(H) 
£30 - 50 
 
 

143 
Two Chairs, one Parker Knoll fireside 
chair, together with a pierced shield 
dining chair plus one wooden and a 
brass umbrella stands 
£30 - 40 
144 
A large brass South Asian planter 
with raised embossed decoration.  
£100 - 150 
145 
A pair of 18th century style gilt 
framed girondel mirrors. Bevelled 
glass and beaded surround. Original 
wired garland pediment and triple 
sconce.  
£100 - 200 
146 
Two early 20th dining chairs 
£20 - 30 
146A 
A Continental walnut breakfront 
display unit, (modern), fitted with 
adjustable shelving between reeded 
columns, 368cm wide, 268cm high, 
43cm deep. 
£200 - 300 
147 
A 19th century tilt top circular 
breakfast table on turned single 
support on tripod base. 107cm 
£80 - 120 
148 
A Yew wood upholstered show-
wood armchair on cabriole legs 
£60 - 80 
148A 
An Edwardian cut glass and bronzed 
metal hall lantern  50cm (H) 
£20 - 40 
149 
A 19th century mahogany wine 
table on 'bobbin' turned triform 
support together with one other 
oval top wine table 
Dimensions 51cm round 73cm(H) 
Oval table 51cm(W) 39cm(D) 
67cm(H) 
£30 - 50 
149A 
A late 19th early 20th century pine 
cabinet. Three long graduated 
drawers on plinth base. 92cm(w) x 
54cm(d) x 77cm(h) 
£40 - 60 
150 
A cast brass floor lamp on tripod 
base with green fabric shade. Lamp  
stem 117cm (H) with shade 140cm 
(H) 
£10 - 20 

151 
A Victorian mahogany pedal church 
organ, manufactured for R.Muller, 
Cape Town with pierced mirrored 
back board. 108cm(W).  
£60 - 80 
152 
A 19th century stripped pine chest 
of 2 short over 3 long drawers. 
Dimensions 
112cm(W) 51cm(D) 102cm(H) 
£60 - 80 
153 
A black painted tin trunk 
Dimensions 
89cm(W) 43cm(D) 35cm(H) 
£30 - 50 
153A 
Two modern Japanese bladed 
weapons, a samurai sword and a 
katana blade on ornamental stand.  
£20 - 40 
154 
A small oak drop leaf table on a 
barley twist supports  
Dim 106cm(W) 73cm(D) 74cm(H)   
An oak four drawer music cabinet 
Dim 49cm(W) 38cm(D) 64cm(H) 
 Coffee table with green leather 
effect top and glass Dim 94cm(W) 
45cm(D) 48cm(H) 
£20 - 40 
155 
Two similar walnut chest of two 
short over two long  drawers both 
fitted with recessed campaign style 
handles. 
Dimensions 92cm(W) 49cm(D) 
69cm(H) 
£100 - 150 
156 
An oval oak arts and crafts style 
book shelf side table. 68cm x 
61cm(h) 
£60 - 80 
157 
A collection of Georgian painted 
pine door and window pediments. 
Eight window pediments each 
112cm wide and three door 
pediments each 127cm wide.  
£100 - 200 
158 
Two modern pine veneer 
desks.120cm and 140cm wide.  
£60 - 80 
159 
A collection of Brass items to 
include a cast two tier kettle stand, 
two chargers, horse brasses etc.  
£10 - 20 
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160 
A 19th century painted pine 
washstand together with a tall 
dressing mirror in a dome top 
ebonized frame. Plus oval mahogany 
framed dressing mirror 
Dimensions 
Washstand 99cm(W) 49cm(D) 
74cm(H) 
Tall mirror 43cm(W) 220cm(H) 
Oval mirror 51cm(W) 68cm(H) 
£40 - 60 
161 
An early 20th century mahogany 
two part bookcase. Plinth top over 
two glazed doors below two long 
drawers raised on cabriole legs  
Dimensions  
195cm(H) 117(W) 
£80 - 120 
162 
An arts and crafts style glass fronted 
bookcase. Arched single glass panel 
door in the ecclesiastic style. 
101cm(W). 155cm(H). 42cm(D) 
£50 - 80 
163 
Four modern pine veneer open 
bookcases, a pair and two similar. 
216cm(H) 
Plus brass standard lamp and shade. 
£20 - 40 
164 
A 19th century stripped pine 
cupboard fitted with three shelves 
Dimensions 
67cm(W) 37cm(D) 99cm(H) 
£40 - 60 
165 
A pine 2/2 drawer dresser comb 2 
Dimensions 
100cm(W) 53cm(D) 74cm(H) 
£60 - 80 
166 
An Edwardian mahogany dressing 
table with string inlay decoration  
and oval swing mirror. Two short 
over two long drawers. 114cm (W) 
£50 - 80 
167 
A 1950s childs Satellite chair.  
£40 - 60 
167A 
A children's light oak rocking chair.  
£40 - 60 
168 
A large 19th century ash framed 
swivel dressing mirror. 
£40 - 60 
 
 

169 
A late 19th early 20th century oak 
two tier buffet. 123cm(W) 120cm(H) 
£40 - 60 
170 
A light oak arts and crafts style 
dressing table, two short drawers on 
turned legs. 114cm (W) 
£60 - 80 
171 
An early 20th century pine display 
cabinet, single glass door opening 
onto three adjustable shelves. 
84cm(W) x 44cm(D)x 160cm(H) 
£80 - 120 
172 
A Regency style rattan armchair 
with c scroll arms, arched legs with 
turned stretchers.  
£40 - 60 
173 
Yew wood fret mirror 
£40 - 60 
174 
An early 20th century light oak 
hanging book case in the arts and 
crafts style. Glazed panel doors  
65cm (H) 76cm (W) 19cm (D) 
£50 - 80 
175 
A late 19th early 20th century 
rosewood effect Berger side chair 
with cane work seat and back. 84cm 
(H) 53cm (W) 55cm (D) 
£40 - 60 
176 
A pine lift top trunk with two faux 
drawers to front. 105cm(w) x 60cm 
(h) 59cm (d) 
£30 - 50 
177 
A French Yew wood upholstered 
window seat on carved cabriole legs. 
104cm (W) 
£60 - 80 
178 
A large rectangular parquetry 
topped coffee table with extending 
slides and glass top. 123cm x 67cm. 
47cm(h) 
£40 - 60 
179 
Three drawer lowboy plus a woven 
seated chair and stool. 
Dimensions 
92cm(W) 48cm(D) 77cm(H) 
£40 - 60 
 
 
 
 

180 
A Sheraton style mahogany four 
division Canterbury with single 
drawer, on turned legs, terminating 
on brass castors,with inlay 
decoration. 47cm(w) x 38cm(d) x 
48cm(h) 
£30 - 50 
181 
A modern metal and glass floor 
lamp. 183cm 
£20 - 30 
182 
A 19th century Walnut side cabinet 
with one long drawer over two 
cupboard doors on plinth base. 
105cm (w) x 103cm (h) 
£40 - 60 
183 
A small Victorian glazed mahogany 
display case. Single glazed door 
opening to reveal three shelves, 
flanked by two glass panels on a 
single drawer, raised on scroll feet. 
71cm(h) 
£100 - 200 
184 
A pine pedestal desk with brass 
fittings.  
Dimensions 
125cm(W) 60cm(D) 77cm(H) 
£60 - 80 
185 
A full length dressing mirror in black 
frame with arched top.  
£30 - 50 
186 
A late 19th century walnut chest of 
2 short over 2 long drawers together 
with one other similar 
Dimensions 
92cm(W) 45cm(D) 83cm(H) 
£60 - 80 
187 
An early 20th century upholstered 
adjustable examination bed with 
blue leather and brass stud work 
upholstery on cabriole legs. 
185cm(L). 76cm(H). 64cm(W) 
£60 - 80 
188 
A small oak 'Arts and Crafts' style 
freestanding bookcase 
Dimensions 62cm(W) 20cm(D) 
100cm(H) 
£50 - 80 
189 
A large collection of 20th century 
tin biscuit and cake boxes.  
£40 - 60 
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190 
An early 20th century pedestal desk 
with  tooled black leather inset set, 
three drawers to each side. 74cm (H) 
154cm (W) 82cm (D) 
£80 - 120 
191 
An early 20th century model of a 
hay cart with metal wheels with 
galvanised rubber rims.  80cm (l) 
51cm(h) 41cm(h).  
£50 - 80 
192 
A mahogany drop leaf side table 
with cast brass claw feet. Makers 
mark on brass panel on side of leg 
1914 - 1939 K & H.A.B from JFW 
£20 - 40 
193 
A modern cream upholstered two 
seater sofa bed. 193cm (W) x 
85cm(D) 
£30 - 40 
194 
An Art Deco Walnut veneer 
pedestal side unit with two 
cupboard doors to each side and 
drop in wine box. 160cm(W). 122cm 
(H). 47cm(D) 
£100 - 200 
195 
A large mahogany three fold 
dressing screen inset with 
decorative side effect panels 
Extended width 316cm. 185cm (h) 
£80 - 120 
196 NO LOT 
197 
A Globe Wernicke style double 3 
tier book case .137cm x 140cm.  
£150 - 250 
198 
A pair of 1930's Walnut Bergere arm 
chairs in green upholstery. 
£30 - 50 
199 
A carved oak plank top coffer. 
118cm(L) x 60cm (h) x 48cm(d).  
£50 - 80 
200 
A 19th century oak chest, 2 short 
over 3 long drawers on bracket 
supports 
£50 - 80 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

201 
A Victorian mahogany drop leaf 
Sutherland table on tapering turned 
legs. 88cm (w) x 74xm(h) and a 19th 
century mahogany side cabinet with 
one long drawer over two cupboard 
doors on plinth base. 105cm (w) x 
103cm (h) 
£40 - 60 
202 
A 19th century mahogany drop 
front bureau over three long 
graduated drawers raise on cabriole 
legs  
Dimensions 
92cm(W) 46cm(D) 101cm(H) 
£50 - 80 
203 
An Arts and crafts style hanging 
wooden casket with wrought iron 
decoration and drop front door. 
59cm x 59cm 
£10 - 20 
204 
A mint green Lloyd Loom tub chair 
together with a Lloyd Loom laundry 
basket. 
£50 - 80 
205 
A 1930s Royal DB silk covered 
corsetry mannequin with a pink 
gathered silk skirt on a wooden 
stand 
£80 - 120 
206 
Oak drop leaf dining table on 
cabriole supports, dimensions 
119cm(W) 105cm(D) 72cm(H) 
£40 - 60 
207 
An Arts and Crafts mahogany over 
mantle mirror with two shelves on 
turned supports and central bevelled 
glass plate. 126cm x 92cm. 
£120 - 180 
208 
A small oak over mantel mirror with 
bevelled glass plate  
Dimensions 68cm x 56cm  
£20 - 30 
209 
A set of 9 upholstered 1930's cinema 
seats 
£300 - 400 
210 
Mahogany sewing table, dimensions 
51cm(W) 78cm(H) 36cm(D) 
£100 - 200 
 
 
 

211 
Two Edwardian carved oak six 
branch chandeliers in the arts and 
craft style larger one signed A. 
Dumez.  
Large light 78(h) x 78(W) cm  
Smaller light 54(H) x 65(W) cm 
£80 - 120 
212 
A large blue ground modern chines 
woollen rug 
£80 - 120 
213 to 216 inclusive NO LOT 

 
MILITARIA 

 
217 
Militaria. A collection of World War 
II Aviation pieces to include A World 
War II American altimeter for Night 
Fighters, Square D company New 
York. Instruments Ltd Ottawa No1 
DEC 1 1944,a boxed World War II 
German Vernier. Gebr.Wiohmann 
with calibrating instructions,  British 
World War II firing mechanism. 
'Safety pin to be removed before 
firing', World War II unmarked heavy 
duty compass. 13cm diameter, 
6cm(d) with cogged rim to base and 
small collection of military aviation 
items to include a precision military 
compass together with two small 
World War II German enamel signs.  
£60 - 80 
218 
An early 20th century BSA air rifle 
with walnut stock, stamped with 'L' 
serial number indicating light weight 
or Ladies. 101cm 
£250 - 350 
219 
A circa 1860s Sneider single shot 
smooth bore Cavalry Carbine. 94cm. 
Stamped 1860 Enfield 
£1,500 - 2,000 
220 
A French 'a tabatiere' Rifle 
converted to shotgun circa 1867 
with modified Sneider hinged block 
action with chased decoration, often 
referred to as the Zulu shotgun. 
130cm with percussion cap.  
£3,000 - 4,000 
221 
A replica Winchester 73 rifle. 96cm 
£50 - 80 
222 
A wooden pistol box with loose 
shot and some tools. 38cm x 18cm 
£80 - 120 
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223 
Two 19th century Derringer style 
staring pistols.  
£50 - 80 
224 
A Remington black powder Rider 
pistol. Obsolete calibre.  
£200 - 300 
225 
An obsolete calibre pin fire muff 
pistol with fitted leather holster.  
£150 - 250 
226 
A Colt Roots black powder Pistol 
circa 1860(Parts only) Obsolete 
calibre. 
£80 - 120 
227 
An early 20th century starting 
pistol(vent drilled top) 
£40 - 60 
228 
A US Civil War Era circa 1860s Naval 
sword with refurbished scabbard. 
With chased blade stamped US ADK 
1851. 93cm 
£200 - 300 
229 
A Us Civil War Era circa 1860s Naval 
sword. 85cm 
£150 - 250 
230 
A reproduction of the sword worn 
by Captain James Cook.  
£200 - 300 
231 
A US Civil War Era circa 1860s Naval 
cutlass. Guard stamped 131EM, 
blade stamped JBA with original 
metal scabbard. 104cm 
£200 - 300 
232 
A mid 20th century cavalry dress  
 
sword by Wilkinsons . 95cm 
£100 - 150 
233 
An American  Civil War Era Naval 
cutlass with brass basket and 
original leather scabbard (wear to 
scabbard) Blade stamped US ADK 
1864. 81cm 
£500 - 800 
234 
A World War II Polish Naval dagger.  
Wooden  handle 31cm 
£80 - 120 
235 
A Gurkha Kukri knife with leather 
scabbard.  
£40 - 60 

236 
A Gurkha Kukri Knife in original 
scabbard.  
£40 - 60 
237 
Two military style knives with wire 
cutting scabbard attachments.  
£50 - 80 
238 
Two 20th century military knives 
one with leather frog.  
£30 - 50 
239 
A  collection of mid to late 20th 
century machete.  
£30 - 50 
240 
A collection of 19th and 20th 
century point bayonets. (4) One 
possibly of Us design , US Civil war 
period.  
£80 - 120 
241 
Three military style knives. 
£30 - 40 
242 
Four commando style knives.  
£40 - 60 
243 
Three modern knives and a modern 
sheath.  
£30 - 50 
244 
Three 20th century hunting style 
knives.  
£30 - 50 
245 
Militaria. A U.S./American Civil War 
Era Admiral Delgar Naval 
Bayonet/Bowie knife. Steel blade 
with brass and hardwood handle. 
Blade marked Ames Chicopee Mass. 
1861.  
Specially commissioned by Admiral 
Delgar for close quarters naval  
fighting.  
£150 - 250 
246 
Six American Civil War Era Military 
leather pouches.  
£250 - 350 
247 
A pair of American Civil War Signal 
mans binoculars in leather case.  
£200 - 300 
248 
A pair of 19th century military 
binoculars in original leather case by 
Marchand Paris.  
£100 - 150 
 

249 
An American Civil War Era Ordinary 
Seaman's black leather belt 
together with two other leather 
military belts 
£50 - 80 
250 
Three modern holsters.  
£50 - 80 
251 
Three modern holsters to include a 
California Highway Patrol Holster.  
£30 - 50 
252 
Two early 20th century Military 
holsters, one possibly for an early 
Luger.  
£40 - 60 
253 
A modern bayonet for an AK47.  
£40 - 60 
254 
A 19th Century brass and horn 
powder flask.  
£30 - 50 
255 
An American Civil War reunion 
ribbon.  
£40 - 60 
256 
A military dress jacket with label for 
2nd Lt RJC Kenny 50th.  
£40 - 60 
257 
An American Civil war Era battle 
coat and cap.  
£100 - 200 
258 
Four stamp albums UK and World. 
£60 - 80 
259 
A Late 19th early 20th century 
collection of post cards in an album.  
£100 - 150 
260 
A collapsible silk top hat.   
£40 - 60 
261 
A late 19th century German drum 
wheel 6 tune music box with string 
inlaid top 
£120 - 180 
262 
A collection of stamps, postcards 
and cigarette cards.  
£40 - 60 
263 
A collection of seven Minton tiles 
circa 1880 
£50 - 80 
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264 
Vickers Instruments binocular 
microscope with electric field 
illumination and two W.F. 5X 
eyepieces, in wooden carry case. 
£20 - 40 
265 
Three resin model clowns by G 
Armani, Florence one dated 1997 
tallest 46cm each on wooden bases 
£50 - 80 
266 
Jack Grunwell. A collection of 
miniature water colours of nautical 
interest  in two files to include 
Cabot/Brunel ships. Quantity.  
Jack Grunwell is a local Bristol Artist 
who taught at Kingswood school in 
Hanham for over 40 years. 
£200 - 400 
267 
A collection of World War II medals 
and other items.  
£60 - 80 
 

JEWELLERY WATCHES 
AND SILVER 

 
268 
A George V full gold sovereign. 
1913, 7.9gh 
£200 - 250 
269 
A Victorian half sovereign. 
1897.4.0g 
£80 - 120 
270 
An Edwardian gold half sovereign. 
1905. 4.0g 
£80 - 120 
271 
An Edwardian gold half 
sovereign.1910. 4.0g 
£80 - 120 
272 
A George V gold half sovereign. 
1914. 4.0g.  
£80 - 120 
273 
A George V gold half sovereign 
1912. 4.0g  
£80 - 120 
274 
A George V gold full sovereign 1911. 
7.9g 
£200 - 250 
275 
A Victorian full gold sovereign. 
1888. 7.9g 
£200 - 250 
 

276 
An Edwardian full gold sovereign. 
1907.7.9g 
£200 - 250 
277 
A collection of silver three penny 
pieces and other pre decimal 20th 
century coinage together with two 
cigar boxes.  
£30 - 50 
278 
A collection of Bronze 
commemorative medals to include 
1958 Commonwealth and Empire 
Games Cardiff, 1937 coronation 
medal and other items.  
£40 - 60 
279 
A collection of medals to include 
'The Imperial Service medal'(boxed), 
a pair of gilt and enamel Lord and 
Lady mayor of Cardiff medals(boxed) 
and some commemorative royal 
medals,  
£50 - 80 
280 
A Steur automatic gentleman's 
wristwatch. Stainless steel case with 
exhibition back 
£40 - 60 
281 
A 9ct gold early 20th century 
wristwatch. 9ct case with silver dial 
and Arabic markers.  
£50 - 80 
282* 
A Rolex Oyster Perpetual date 
explorer II superlative chronometer. 
Stainless steel case with white face 
and dagger and dot luminous 
markers. Date aperture at 3. With 
Rolex sleeve and some papers.  
£2,000 - 3,000 
283 
Four wristwatches to include a 
Sekonda 17 jewel, a ladies cocktail 
watch marked Louis Vuitton, a 
Meeta pendant watch and a Ladies 
yellow metal Timex with paste set 
cover. (4) 
£40 - 60 
284 
A Breitling Navitimer with silver 
clasp bracelet, serial number 
4020938, including leather 
presentation box, gift box, warranty 
card and documentation. 
£1,500 - 2,500 
 
 
 

285 
A 9ct gold pocket watch by Jean 
Renet on a yellow metal albert chain 
with a carnelian and Bloodstone fob.  
£100 - 150 
286 
A 9ct gold gentleman's pocket 
watch by JW Benson London. White 
enamel face with Roman numeral 
markers and subsidiary dial at 6. 
Case by Aaron Lufkin Denisson.  
£250 - 350 
287 
An Omega Seamaster Gentleman's 
Professional Diver Chronograph 
wristwatch.  
£1,500 - 2,500 
288 
A Smiths deluxe 9ct gold 
Gentleman's wrist watch  with 15 
jewel movement, ivory face with 
Arabic markers and subsidiary 
second dial at six. 30mm case on 
expanding yellow metal bracelet 
strap. 
Condition. Working at time of 
cataloguing.  
£100 - 200 
289 
An 18k gold cased, key wind pocket 
watch. stamped CR No 8089. With 
engraved ywllow metal face and 
Roman numeral markers.  
£150 - 250 
290 
An 18k gold cased key wind 
gentleman's pocket watch, Gilt  
engraved face with Roman numeral 
markers.  
£150 - 250 
291 
A Georgian pair cased pocket 
watch. Tortoise shell case with gilt 
brass inner case, fusee movement 
with gilt pierced brass back plate, 
signed Joseph Green Weston No 
934. White enamel face with Roman 
numeral markers and gilt hands  
Condition: winds and ticks at time of 
cataloguing. Fusee chain in good 
order,  
£200 - 300 
292 
A sterling key wind pocket watch 
with lever movement by C. Callow of 
Belfast by Charles Cook 1901.  
£50 - 80 
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293 
A sterling silver key wind 
gentleman's pocket watch. White 
enamel face with Roman numeral 
markers and subsidiary second hand 
at 6. by Samuel & Rogers (Arthur 
Guiness Rogers), Chester 1858.  
£30 - 50 
294 
A sterling silver crown wind 
gentleman's pocket watch 'H. 
Samuel, Manchester' White enamel 
face with Roman numeral markers 
and a modern white metal pocket 
watch.  
£50 - 80 
295* 
Doxa grafic automatic wristwatch, 
Raymond Weil gents watch and 
another. 
£100 - 200 
296* 
A Kronen & Sohne gentleman's 
wristwatch. 
£30 - 50 
297 
A Victorian Sterling silver key wind 
pocket watch, London 1878. Roman 
numeral markers to a white enamel 
face with subsidiary second hand at 
6, plus one other white metal 
example.  
£80 - 120 
298 
A collection of five unmarked white 
metal pocket watches. 
£40 - 60 
299 
Three 9ct gold ladies cocktail 
watches,  
£80 - 120 
300 
A sterling silver key wind open 
faced pocket watch, engine turned 
silver face with gilt accents and 
Roman numeral baton markers, by 
R.W.G. London 1873. (internal 
workings removed)  
£30 - 50 
301 
A collection of fashion and high 
street watches.  
£40 - 60 
302 
A Raymond Weil Gentleman's wrist 
watch.  
£20 - 30 
 
 
 
 

303 
A Tudor (Rolex) Oyster gentleman's 
stainless steel  wristwatch, circa 
1950, REF 564596, Ivory dial with 
black painted Arabic markers and 
gold hands. On expanding stainless 
steel strap.  
£300 - 500 
304 
A Stainless steel Rolex Oysterdate 
Gentleman's wristwatch. Gold 
dagger baton markers with date 
aperture at 3pm on integral Rolex 
Oyster bracelet strap. Movement 
numbered 6494.  
£800 - 1,200 
305 
A sterling silver baby rattle a topped 
by a cast model of a monkey, 
Birmingham 1912.  
£200 - 300 
306 
A silver Taza on stepped foot 
(Maker William Aitken dated 1908) 
Weight 16ozt 
£120 - 180 
307 
A pair of sterling silver Corinthuim 
column candle sticks (Maker 
unknown date 1091 
Weight 36ozt 
Together with a pair of  squat 
candlesticks (Henry Bushell & Co 
date unknown) 
Weight 9ozt 
£40 - 60 
308 
A Wilcox & Co USA silver plated tea 
pot and matching sugar bowl, with 
chased vine and leaf decoration and 
fruit wood knop.  
£20 - 40 
309 
A silver plated pre decimal coin 
case; together with a silver plated 
compact containing full and half 
sovereign holder, both with chased 
scrolling floral decoration, a  sterling 
silver dressing table mirror with 
raised floral decoration, Birmingham 
1909, with a white metal double 
button hook and two button hooks 
with sterling silver handles 
£30 - 50 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

310 
A sterling silver vesta case with 
scrolling acanthus leaf decoration, 
by Joseph Gloster (date worn) and a 
sterling silver hip shaped vesta case, 
by Joseph Gloster, Birmingham, 
1901.  
£40 - 60 
311 
A sterling silver hip shaped vesta 
case, by Joseph Gloster, 
Birmingham, 1901.  
£40 - 60 
312 
A sterling silver calendar watch 
stand with Ivorine cards together 
with a mother of pearl handled 
letter opener.  
£40 - 60 
313 
A sterling silver card case. 1.8ozt 
£200 - 300 
314 
Collection of sterling silver items to 
include 2 cut glass and silver 
mounted salts, a pair of pepperettes 
and 1 lidded mustard pot. 
£50 - 80 
315 
A white metal statue of a lady 
holding a ring. Topped by a sterling 
silver presentation ball, awarded to 
James Hellyer, Lord Mayor of Cardiff. 
1942.  
£60 - 80 
316 
 Stuart Devlin (1931-2018) A parcel 
gilt silver letter opener, with spiral 
twist handle, London, 1968, 21.7cm 
£200 - 300 
317 
A sterling silver christening  cup by S 
Blanckensee & Son Ltd, Birmingham 
1945. 3.30 ozt 
£40 - 60 
318 
A three piece sterling silver tea 
service (Birmingham) 1931, 
together with some plated items. 
£180 - 220 
319 
A pair of sterling silver sugar tongs 
together with three sterling silver 
tea spoons.  
£20 - 40 
320 
A large sterling silver dome topped 
sugar sifter by Viner's Ltd (Emile 
Viner), Sheffield 1941. 7.80ozt. 23cm  
(H) 
£60 - 80 
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321 
A large sterling silver Salver of 
piecrust form raised on four scroll 
feet. (C.J Vander Ltd 1961) weight 
56ozt  
Diameter 41cm 
£400 - 600 
322 
A sterling silver dish 
commemorating Tower of London 
1078 - 1978 in presentation box. 
(Maher & James House Co 1978) 
Weight 10ozt 
£70 - 100 
323 
A pair of silver rimmed posy vases 
together with a cut glass basket with 
sterling silver rim and swing handle.  
£30 - 50 
324 
An Indian unmarked white metal 
three piece tea service, Teapot, jug 
and sugar with cast South Asian 
design, together with an unmarked 
white metal bowl with embossed 
deity design on a circular stepped 
base. 53ozt  
£200 - 300 
325 
A sterling silver dressing table set. 
Hand mirror and two brushes with 
engine turned decoration.  
£40 - 60 
326 
A Georgian Sterling silver serving 
spoon together with two Victorian 
desert spoons. 12ozt.  
£80 - 120 
327 
Two sterling silver christening mugs, 
one with raised decoration and the 
other with engine turned design 
together with a small pierced basket 
on scrolling legs. 6.10 ozt 
£40 - 60 
328 
A  Russian Silver and 
Enamel/Cloisonne Spoon. Early 20th 
Century Period, Makers mark 
indistinct, St Petersburg Kokoshnik 
916 stamp. 18cm  
£150 - 250 
329 
A sterling silver trumpet vase.  
Birmingham, 1909 by Joseph Gloster 
Ltd. 20cm(H) 7.80ozt.  
£50 - 80 
 
 
 
 

330 
A pair of sterling silver salts and a 
mustard together with sterling silver 
spoons. 6ozt 
£50 - 80 
331 
A pair of Silver plated chamber 
sticks by Elkington & Co.  
£20 - 40 
332 
A sterling silver Caviar tin with glass 
liner and cork seal by Levi & 
Salaman, Birmingham, 1911. 
together with a  Geor5gian sterling 
silver bowl with raised and applied 
decoration by John Wakelin & 
Robert Garrard, London 1801. 11.5 
ozt 
£100 - 150 
333 
Five Georgian and earlier silver 
desert spoons with bright cut 
decoration and later embossed and 
gilded bowls. 9.2ozt 
£50 - 80 
334 NO LOT 
335 
A cased set of six sterling silver 
handled butter knives, Mappin & 
Webb, Sheffield 1919. 
£20 - 30 
336 
A collection of sterling silver items 
to include boxed coffee spoons a 
napkin ring and other items.  
£60 - 80 
337 
A sterling silver toast rack by Viners 
Ltd date 1935 together with a 
sterling silver cruet set 
Weight combined 7ozt 
£40 - 60 
338 
A sterling silver caddy & spoon 
together with a milk jug and one 
other. 
Weight 18ozt 
£120 - 180 
339 
A collection of sterling silver and 
white metal items to include, pen 
knives, decanter label, dish and 
other items.  
£40 - 60 
340 
A sterling silver hip flask by J.Dixon 
and Son, Sheffield 1914. 9ozt 
together with a silver plated box 
with fitted interior and five white 
metal topped flasks.  
£80 - 120 

341 
A boxed set of six sterling silver 
coffee spoons with sugar tongs.  
£30 - 50 
342 
A sterling silver card case by Walker 
& Hall, Sheffield, 1901. 2.5ozt 
£20 - 40 
343 
A collection of white metal and 
sterling silver items to include a gate 
link bracelet, bangle bracelet and a 
necklace. 
£40 - 60 
344 
An 18th century sterling silver 
desert spoon together with a similar 
with later Victorian decoration. 
3.5ozt 
£30 - 50 
345 
A quantity of silver plate dinner 
ware to include a pair of lidded 
tureens, Two pairs of squat form 
candlesticks etc 
£30 - 50 
346 
A sterling silver tea pot and milk jug 
with matching stand and burner by 
Walker & Hall Sheffield 
£100 - 150 
347 
A pair of  silver plated Georgian 
style coffee pots with scrolling 
ebony handles 
£10 - 20 
348 
A quantity of silver plate table ware 
to include a teapot, cruet set, toast 
rack etc 
£60 - 80 
349 
A quantity of silver plate items to 
include a Mappin & Webb four piece 
tea service. (8 items) 
£50 - 80 
350 
A collection of electroplated wares 
to include an oblong tray with cast 
border and loop handles, a pepper 
grinder and other items.  
£40 - 60 
351 
A large quantity of E.P.N.S and 
other cutlery. Boxed fish service etc 
£20 - 40 
352 
A silver plate four piece tea set 
service. 
£40 - 60 
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353 
A collection of boxed sterling silver 
items to include a pair of salts, an 
ashtray, christening set and other 
items. 
£50 - 80 
354 
A cased Victorian sterling silver 
mounted manicure set together 
with a cased crochet needle and two 
presentation items 
£40 - 60 
355 
A part canteen of cutlery (fish 
service) together with 3 other silver 
plate basket with pierced rim with 
two other plated items. 
£10 - 20 
356 
A collection of glass and silver 
topped items to include  salts, posy 
vases, perfume bottle and white 
metal pepperettes.  
£40 - 60 
357 
A collection of sterling silver items 
to include  sugar shaker, a napkin 
ring and a propelling pencil marked 
sterling silver (3).  
£40 - 60 
358 
White metal Harlequin sugar tong 
and a imp tea caddy spoon in brass 
£30 - 50 
359 
Two sterling silver and glass lidded 
jars by William Comyns Birmingham 
1900.  
£100 - 200 
360 
A sterling silver card case with a 
silver flint box. 
£60 - 80 
361 
A collection of 9ct gold items. 12.1g, 
together with a collection of hat 
pins.  
£80 - 120 
362 
A suite of white metal filigree 
jewellery set with cabochon 
turquoise.  
£60 - 90 
363 
A yellow metal enamel and paste 
egg pendant.  
£80 - 120 
 
 
 
 

364 
A silver flat link necklace together 
with a red coral brooch and a 
serpentine brooch.  
£40 - 60 
365 
A collection of bead necklaces.  
£40 - 60 
366 
A George V gold half sovereign 
pendant 1914 in bezel mount on a 
9ct gold fancy link chain. 7,3g gross 
£120 - 180 
367 
A 9ct gold gate link bracelet. 4.5g 
£40 - 60 
368 
Three 9ct gold rings. 6.9g  
£60 - 80 
369 
A 9ct gold gentleman's signet ring 
with central black cabochon stone 
and bark effect shoulders. Size S 8g 
£70 - 100 
370 
Two 9ct gold diamond and sapphire 
rings. 3.0g  
£60 - 80 
371 
A strand of Cherry amber/ Bakelite 
beads 75g.  
£100 - 200 
372 
A Georg Jensen 925 silver ring set 
with serpentine oval cabochon, 
marked 925 Denmark GJ. 84A with 
import assay marks. 16.5g  Size L 
£100 - 200 
373 
A Moroccan Burba unmarked white 
metal and synthetic turquoise glove 
ring.  
£40 - 60 
374 
A Victorian 18k gold and black 
enamel mourning ring. Hexagonal 
design with black enamel lettering 
'In Memory of' and vacant recess. 
Engraved to band 'Mr John Tapper 
obit 30th Jan 1858 aged 60' 6.0g Size 
L 
£100 - 200 
375 
A 9ct gold belcher link long guard 
watch chain with Victorian half 
sovereign(1887) fob and 9ct gold 
crucifix pendants and lobster claw 
terminal. 40g total. 150cm 
£400 - 500 
 
 

376 
Two unmarked yellow metal 
propelling pencils with hard stone 
terminals together with a yellow 
metal Eversharp propelling pencil (3) 
£50 - 80 
377 
Three yellow metal tie pins, two 
diamond set and one set with 
cushion cut emerald,  
£50 - 80 
378 
An 9ct gold aquamarine and paste 
dress ring.  Central oval cut 
aquamarine with a surround of 
single cut diamonds 4.9g Size O 
£100 - 200 
379 
A boxed set of 18ct gold dress studs 
and a pair of 9ct bullet shaped cuff 
links together with an unmarked 
yellow metal set of studs and a 9ct 
cuff link. Gross weight 13.5g.  
£80 - 120 
380 
A pair of Victorian unmarked yellow 
metal cameo bangles/bracelets 
each set with carved shell cameo 
image of a classical maiden.  
£50 - 80 
381 
A 9ct gold watch fob/pendant , 
pierced and chased decoration. 7.0g 
£60 - 80 
382 
A collection of unmarked yellow 
metal items to include necklaces , 
watch chains, pendants and 
brooches.  
£40 - 60 
383 
A collection of seven mourning 
brooches in unmarked yellow metal 
set with quartz and foil backed 
crystal and a red coral brooch(8) 
£150 - 250 
384 
Two unmarked yellow metal watch 
fobs with carved onyx cartouches.  
£40 - 60 
385 
A 15ct gold albert watch chain with 
a 9ct gold watch fob together with a 
yellow metal half sovereign case 
marked 'filled 9ct' by Aaron Lufkin 
Dennison. Chain and Fob 50g  
£600 - 800 
386 
Two late 19th early 20th century 9ct 
gold and red garnet rings. 6.0g  
£70 - 100 
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387 
A 9ct gold band set with a line of 
single cut sapphires. 2.7g Size O.  
£50 - 80 
388 
A 9ct gold flat fancy link 
bracelet.40g 
£400 - 600 
389 
A yellow metal flat fancy link 
necklace marked GB 750. 53g 
£1,000 - 1,500 
390 
A 14k gold spray brooch centrally 
set with single cut sapphires. 15.4g 
£200 - 300 
391 
A white metal and single pearl ring. 
Central pillar set single 8mm pearl. 
Size L 
£60 - 80 
392 
An 18ct white gold single stone 
diamond solitaire ring.  Central 
6mm diamond approximately 
0.75cts. in a four claw setting. 
Estimated clarity VS1. F/G Colour. 
Size L  
£1,000 - 1,500 
393* 
An 18k rose gold and Ruby ladies 
dress ring. Central oval free cut Ruby 
with a surround of free cut rubies 
and diamond accents and shoulders. 
Central Ruby weight 6.92cts,  total 
diamond weight 0.48cts. 11.2g size 
G. With IAS certification No 
01665000050105RB 
£1,000 - 1,500 
394 
A 9ct gold bar brooch set with seed 
pearls together with an unmarked 
yellow metal bar brooch set with 
abalone shell. 7.4g gross. 
£40 - 60 
395 
A white metal curb link charm 
bracelet set with twenty nine 
sterling silver and unmarked white 
metal charms. 2.5oz.  
£70 - 100 
396 
A white metal curb link charm 
bracelet set with forty five sterling 
silver and unmarked white metal 
charms. 3.750z.  
£80 - 120 
397 NO LOT 
 
 
 

398 
A collection of sterling silver and 
white metal bangles and bracelets.  
£50 - 80 
399 
An 18ct gold and platinum single 
stone diamond ring. Central brilliant 
cut diamond  in a six claw setting. 
Approximate diamond weight 0.11ct 
£80 - 120 
400 
An 18ct gold  Emerald and diamond 
flower ring, central oval cut emerald 
in a rub over setting with a surround 
of 10 single cut diamonds. 4.2g Size 
M  
£200 - 300 
401 
A sterling silver charm bracelet 
together with other sterling silver 
and unmarked white metal items.  
£40 - 60 
402 
An 18ct gold and platinum single 
stone diamond ring.  Central 6mm 
old cut diamond in an 8 claw setting. 
Approximate diamond weight 
0.75cts. Estimated VSII clarity, H/I 
Colour.  
£500 - 800 
403 
Three 9ct gold rings, two 
gentlemen's signet rings together 
with a 9ct gold band. 14g 
£100 - 150 
404 
An unmarked yellow metal early 
20th century opal and split pearl 
pendant on an opal set bale with an 
integral 15ct gold chain link necklace 
in fitted box.  
£60 - 80 
405 
An 18ct gold and diamond 
gentleman's ring. Central old cut 
diamond in an eight claw open work 
setting. Single diamond 5.5mm 
diameter, approximately 0.70cts. 
5.7g Size Q.  
£1,000 - 1,500 
406 
A 22ct gold Gypsy style ring with 
central star set old cut diamond with 
single cut sapphire accents(one 
sapphire vacant) . 5.8g Size M 
£80 - 120 
 
 
 
 
 

407 
A 9ct gold and amethyst ladies 
dress ring. Central oval cut amethyst 
(16mm x 12mm) in a double eight 
claw setting. 5.0g  Size L  
£60 - 80 
408 
 A 22ct gold wedding band. 5.5g Size 
J 
£100 - 120 
409 
Two 9ct gold wedding bands. 6.0g 
Size M 
£50 - 80 
410 
A 9ct gold and ruby bar brooch 
together with an unmarked yellow 
metal fly pin brooch set with 
cabochon turquoise and seed pearls. 
4.0g  
£40 - 60 
411 
An 18ct gold and ruby ring. Single 
line of channel set rubies 
terminating in single cut diamonds.  
£60 - 80 
412 
A 15ct gold ladies ring with central 
oval amethyst in a rub over setting. 
3.3g Size H 
£80 - 120 
413 
A 15ct rose gold Etruscan style 
brooch with central rose cut 
diamond. 3.8g  
£70 - 100 
414 
An 18ct gold wedding band. 6.0g 
Size M  
£100 - 150 
415 
An 18ct gold and diamond single 
stone ring. Central illusion set 
diamond with bright cut white metal 
shoulders. 2.6g Size M  
£50 - 80 
416 
A 9ct gold tie bar together with a 
9ct pendant cross. 3.5g 
£30 - 40 
417 
Two 18ct gold and diamond rings, a 
six stone flower ring and a single 
stone ring both with textured bark 
effect shoulders. Size N. 10,3g gross 
£350 - 450 
418 
A 9ct gold band. 5.5g 
£40 - 60 
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419 
A collection of costume jewellery to 
include a Scottish agate brooch in 
yellow metal mount. 
£40 - 60 
420 
An 18ct white gold wedding band 
with chased decoration. Size N 5.5g 
£100 - 150 
421 
An 18ct gold and diamond two 
stone cross over ring. Two collet set 
old cut diamonds. Each diamond 
approximately 4mm. Total diamond 
weight approximately 0.50cts. Size N  
£100 - 150 
422 
Two 9ct gold rings, an illusion set 
diamond ring and a sapphire and 
diamond flower ring.  
£120 - 180 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

423 
An unmarked yellow metal pendant 
set with quartz crystal together with 
a 9ct chain necklace and a yellow 
metal and split pearl pendant. 5.2g 
gross 
£30 - 50 
423A 
A 9ct gold and diamond three stone 
ring together with a silver wedding 
band. Size K 
£40 - 60 
424 
A selection of badges, silver watch 
fobs, an enamel wardens badge and 
other items.  
£40 - 60 
425 
A collection of costume jewellery.  
£20 - 40 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

426 
A collection of bead necklaces to 
include a tigers eye quartz strand.  
£60 - 80 
427 
A collection of costume jewellery.  
£30 - 50 
428 
A large collection of costume 
jewellery.  
£40 - 60 
429 
A carved red coral bangle together 
with a Bakelite elasticated bracelet.  
£60 - 80 
430 
An 18k gold three stone diamond 
ring.  
£300 - 500 
431 
A sapphire and diamond full 
eternity ring together with a 
diamond eternity ring.  
£200 - 300 



These Conditions of Sale and Business constitute the contract between Bristol Auction Rooms / BCVA (the “Auctioneer”) and the seller, on the one hand, and 

the buyer on the other. By bidding at the auction, you agree to be bound by these terms. 
 

INFORMATION FOR BUYERS 

 Introduction.  The  following  informative  notes  are  intended  to  assist   Buyers,   particularly 

those inexperienced or  new  to  our  salerooms.  All  sales  are  conducted  on  our  printed 

Conditions of Sale which are readily available for  inspection  and  normally  accompany 

catalogues. Our staff will be happy to help you if there is anything you do not fully 

understand. 

 Agency. As auctioneers we usually contract as agents for the seller whose identity, for reasons 

of confidentiality, is not normally disclosed. Accordingly if you buy your primary contract is 

with the seller. 

 Estimates.  Estimates  are  designed  to  help  buyers  gauge  what  sort  of  sum  might  be 

involved for the purchase of a particular lot. The lower estimate  may  represent  the  reserve 

price and certainly will not be  below  it.  Estimates  do  not  include  the  Buyer’s  Premium  or 

VAT (where chargeable). Estimates are prepared some time before the sale  and  may  be 

altered by announcement before the sale. They are in no sense definitive. 

 Buyer’s Premium. The Buyer agrees to pay a  buyer’s  premium  on  the  hammer  price  of 

each lot purchased. The buyer’s premium is 20% (24% including VAT) of the hammer price 

on each lot  up  to  and  including  £150,000,  plus  12% (14.40%  including VAT)  for  any  

amount in excess of £150,000. VAT at  the  prevailing  rate  of  20%  is  added  to  all  of  these  

premiums and additional charges as defined below. 

 VAT. (*) indicates that VAT is payable b y   the  purchaser  at  the  standard  rate  (presently 

20%) on the hammer price as well as being an element in the buyer’s premium. This 

imposition of VAT is likely to be because the seller  is  registered  for VAT  within  the  European 

Union and is not operating the Dealers Margin Scheme or because VAT is due at 20% on 

importation into the UK. The double symbol (**)  indicates  that  the  lot  has  been  imported 

from  outside  the  European  Union  and  the  present  position  is  that  these  lots  are  liable  to 

a reduced rate of VAT (5%) on the gross lot price (i.e. both the hammer price and the buyer’s 

premium). Lots which appear without either of the above symbols indicate that no  VAT  is 

payable on the hammer price. This is because such lots are sold  using  the  Auctioneers’ 

Margin Scheme and it should be noted that the VAT included within the Premium is not 

recoverable as input tax. 

 Descriptions and  Conditions.  All goods are excluded from the Sale of Goods Act 1979 and 

sold as seen. Condition  reports  are  provided  on  our  website  or  upon request. The absence 

of a report does not imply that  a  lot  is  without  imperfections.  The detail in a report will 

reflect the estimated value of the lot, and large  numbers  of  such requests received  shortly  

before  the  sale  may  not  receive  a  response  to  all  lots.  Members of staff are not trained 

restorers or conservators and, particularly for higher  value  lots,  you should obtain an opinion  

from  such  a  professional. We  recommend  that  you  always  view  a lot in person. 

We are, primarily, agents for the seller. We  are  dependent  on  information  provided  by  the 

seller and whilst we may inspect lots and act  reasonably  in  taking  a  general  view  about them 

we are  normally  unable  to  carry  out  a  detailed  or  any  examination  of  lots  in  order to 

ascertain their condition in the way in which it would be wise for a buyer to do. Intending 

buyers have ample opportunity  for  inspection  of  goods  and,  therefore,  accept  responsibility 

for inspecting and investigating lots  in  which  they  may  be  interested.  Please  note  carefully 

the exclusion of liability for the condition of lots contained in the Conditions of Sale. Neither 

the seller nor  we,  as  the  auctioneers,  accept  any  responsibility  for  their  condition.  In 

particular, mechanical  objects  of  any  age  are  not  guaranteed  to  be  in  working  order. 

However, in so far as we have examined the goods and make a representation about their 

condition, we shall  be  liable  for  any  defect  which  that  examination  ought  to  have  revealed 

to the auctioneer but which would not have been revealed to the buyer had the buyer examined  

the  goods.  Additionally,  in  specified  circumstances   lots   misdescribed   because they are 

‘deliberate forgeries’ may be returned and  repayment  made. There  is  a  3  week  time limit. 

(The expression ‘deliberate forgery’ is defined in our Conditions of Sale). 

 Electrical goods. These are sold as ‘antiques’ only and if  bought  for  use  must  be  checked 

over for compliance with safety regulations by a qualified electrician first. 

 Export of goods. Buyers intending to export goods should ascertain (a) whether an export= 

licence is required and (b) whether there  is  any  specific  prohibition  on  importing  goods  of 

that character because, e.g. they may  contain  prohibited  materials  such  as  ivory.  Ask  us  if 

you need help. 

 Bidding. Bidders may be required to register before the sale commences and lots will be 

invoiced to the name and address on  the  registration  form.  Some  form  of  identification 

may be required if you are unknown to us. Please enquire  in  advance  about  our 

arrangements for telephone bidding. 

 Commission bidding. Commission bids may be left with the auctioneers indicating the 

maximum amount to  be  bid  excluding  buyers’ premium.  They  will  be  executed  as  cheaply 

as possible having regard to the reserve (if any) and competing bids. If two buyers  submit identical 

commission bids  the  auctioneers  may  prefer  the  first  bid  received.  Please  enquire in 

advance about our arrangements for the leaving of commission bids. 

 Methods of Payment. The following methods of payment are acceptable: 

Debit  Card  drawn  on  a  UK  bank  and  registered  to  a  UK  billing  address.  There  is  no 

additional charge for purchases made with these cards. 

Bank   transfer   direct   to    our    bank    account,    all    transfers    must    state    the    relevant 

sale number, lot number  and  your  bid  /  paddle  number.  If  transferring   from   a   foreign 

currency, the amount we receive must be the total due in pounds sterling (after currency 

conversion and the deduction of any  bank  charges).  Our  bank  details  can  be  found  on  the 

front or your invoice or in the sale catalogue under ‘Important Notices’. 

Sterling  cash  payments  of  up  to  £12,000  (subject   to   money   laundering   regulations).   All 

major  UK  issued  credit  cards  registered  to  a  UK  billing  address  with  the  exception   of 

American Express  and  Diners  Club.   

Collection and storage. Please note what  the  Conditions  of  Sale  state  about  collection 

and storage. It is important that goods are paid for and collected  promptly.  Any  delay  may 

involve the buyer in paying storage charges. 

 Droit de suite royalty charges. From 1st January 2012 all UK  art  market  professionals 

(which includes but is not limited to; auctioneers, dealers, galleries, agents and other 

intermediaries) are required to collect a royalty payment for all works of art that have been 

produced  by  qualifying  artists  each  time  a  work  is  re-sold during  the  artist’s  lifetime  and  for 

a period up to 70 years following the artists death. This payment is only calculated on 

qualifying works of art which are sold for a hammer price more than the UK sterling 

equivalent of EURO 1,000 – the UK sterling equivalent will fluctuate in line with prevailing 

exchange rates. 

It is entirely the  responsibility  of  the  buyer  to  acquaint  himself  with  the  precise  EURO  to 

UK Sterling exchange rate  on  the  day of  the  sale  in  this  regard,  and  the  auctioneer  accepts 

no responsibility whatsoever if the qualifying rate is different to the rate indicated. 

All items in this catalogue  that  are  marked  with  δ  are  potentially  qualifying  items,  and 

the royalty charge will be applied if the hammer price achieved is more than the UK sterling 

equivalent  of  EURO  1,000.The  royalty  charge  will  be  added  to  all  relevant  buyers’ 

invoices, 

 

 
 

and must be paid before items can be cleared. All royalty charges  are  passed  on  to  the 

Design and Artists Copyright Society (‘DACS’), no handling costs or additional fees  with 

respect to these charges will be retained by the auctioneers. 

The royalty charge that will be applied to qualifying items which achieve a hammer price of 

more than the UK sterling  equivalent  of  EURO  1,000,  but  less  than  the  UK  sterling 

equivalent of EURO 50,000 is 4%. For qualifying items that sell for more than the UK 

sterling equivalent of EURO 50,000  a  sliding  scale  of  royalty  charges  will  apply  –  for  a  

complete list of the royalty charges  and  threshold  levels,  please  see  www.dacs.org.uk.  There  

is  no VAT payable on this royalty charge. 
 

TERMS OF CONSIGNMENT FOR SELLERS 

 Interpretation. In these Terms the words ‘you’, ‘yours’, etc. refer to the Seller and if the 

consignment of goods to us is made by an agent we assume that the Seller has authorised 

the consignment and that the consignor has the Seller’s authority  to  contract.  Similarly  the 

words ‘we’, ‘us’, etc. refer to the Auctioneers. 

 Warranty. The Seller warrants that possession in the  lots  can  be  transferred  to  the  Buyer 

with good and  marketable  title,  free  from  any  third  party  right  and  encumbrances,  claims 

or  potential  claims.  The  Seller  has  provided  all  information   concerning   the   items 

ownership,  condition  and  provenance,  attribution,  authenticity,   import   or   export   history 

and of any concerns expressed by third parties concerning the same. 

 All commissions and fees are subject to VAT at the prevailing rate. 

 Commission is charged to sellers at the following rates:- please enquire at our salerooms. 

 Removal costs. Items for sale must be  consigned  to  the  saleroom  by  any  stated  deadline and 

at your expense. We may be able to assist you with this process but  any  liability incurred to a 

carrier for haulage charges is solely your responsibility. 

 Loss and damage of goods. 

 Loss and Damage Warranty  -  Bristol Auction Rooms / BCVA  is  not  authorised  by  the  

FSA  to  provide insurance to its clients, and does not do so. However Bristol Auction Rooms 

/ BCVA for its own protection, assumes liability for property consigned to it at the lower 

pre-sale estimate until the hammer falls. To justify accepting liability, Bristol Auction Rooms 

/ BCVA makes a charge of 1.5% of the hammer price plus VAT, subject to  a  minimum  

charge  of  £1.50,  or  if  unsold  1.5%  of our lower estimate. The liability assumed by Bristol 

Auction Rooms / BCVA  shall  be  limited  to  the  lower  pre- sale estimate or the hammer 

price if the lot is sold. 

 If the owner of the goods consigned instructs us in writing  not  to  take  such  action,  the goods 

then remain entirely at the owners risk unless and until  the  property  in  them passes to 

the Buyer or they are collected by or on behalf of the owner, and clause 6 (a) is 

inapplicable. 

 Illustrations. The cost of any illustrations is borne by you. If we consider that the Lot should 

be illustrated your permission will be asked  first.  The  copyright  in  respect  of  such 

illustrations shall be the property of us, the auctioneers, as is the text of the catalogue. 

 Minimum bids and our discretion. Goods will normally be offered subject to  a  reserve agreed 

between us before the sale in accordance with clause 9. We may sell Lots below the reserve 

provided we account to you for the same sale proceeds as you would have received had the 

reserve been the hammer price. If you specifically give us  a  “discretion”  we  may accept a bid 

of up to 10% below the formal reserve. 

 Reserves. 

 You are entitled to place prior to the auction a reserve on any lot consigned, being the 

minimum hammer price at which that  lot  may  be  sold.  Reserves  must  be  reasonable 

and we may decline to offer goods which in our opinion would be subject to an 

unreasonably high reserve (in which case goods carry the storage and loss and damage warranty 

charges stipulated in these Terms of Consignment). 

 A reserve once set cannot be changed except with our consent. 

 Where a reserve has been placed only we may bid on your behalf  and  only  up  to  the 

reserve (if any) and you may in no circumstances bid personally. 

 Reserves are not usually accepted for lots expected to realise below £100 

 Electrical items. These are  subject  to  detailed  statutory  safety  controls.  Where  such  items 

are accepted for sale you accept responsibility for the cost of testing by external contractors. 

Goods not certified as safe by an electrician  (unless  antiques)  will  not  be  accepted  for  sale. 

They must be removed at your expense on your being notified. We reserve  the  right  to 

dispose of unsafe goods as refuse, at your expense. 

 Soft  furnishings.  Soft  furnishings.  The  sale  of  soft  furnishings  is  strictly   regulated   by 

statute law in  the  interests  of  fire  safety.  Goods  found  to  infringe  safety  regulations  will  not 

be offered and must be removed at your expense. We reserve the right to dispose of unsafe 

goods as refuse, at your expense. 

The rights of disposal referred to in clause  10  and  11  are  subject  to  the  provisions  of The 

Torts (Interference with Goods) Act 1977, Schedule 1, a copy of which is available for 

inspection on request 

 Descriptions.  Please  assist  us  with  accurate  information  as  to  the   provenance   etc.   of 

goods where this is relevant. There is strict liability for the accuracy of descriptions  under 

modern consumer legislation and in some circumstances responsibility lies with sellers if 

inaccuracies occur. We will assume that you have  approved  the  catalogue  description  of 

your lots unless informed to the contrary. Where we are  obliged  to  return  the  price  to  the 

buyer when the lot is a deliberate forgery under Condition 15 of the Conditions of Sale and 

we have accounted to you for the proceeds of sale you agree to reimburse us the sale proceeds. 

 Unsold. Unsold. If an item is unsold it may at  our  discretion  be  re-offered  at  a  future  sale. 

Where in our opinion an item is unsaleable  you  must  collect  such  items  from  the  saleroom 

promptly on being so informed.  Otherwise,  storage  charges  may  be  incurred.  We  reserve 

the right to charge for storage in these circumstances at a reasonable daily rate. 

 Withdrawn  and  bought  in  items.  These  are  liable  to  incur  a  charge  of  15%  commission, 

1.5 % Loss and Damage Warranty  and  any  other  costs  incurred  including  but  not  limited  to 

illustration and restoration  fees  all  of  these  charges  being  subject  to  VAT  on  being  bought 

in or withdrawn after being catalogued. 

 Conditions of Sale. You agree that all goods will be sold on our Conditions of Sale.  In 

particular you undertake that you have the right to sell the goods either as owner or agent 

for the owner. You undertake to compensate us and any buyer or third party for  all  losses 

liabilities and expenses incurred in respect of  and  as  a  result  of  any  breach  of  this 

undertaking. We will also,  at   our   discretion,   and   as   far   as   practicable,   confirm   that   an 

item consigned for  sale  does  not  appear  on  the  Art  Loss  register,  which  is  administered  by 

an independent third party. 

 Authority to deduct commission and expenses and retain premium and interest. 

 You authorise us to  deduct  commission  at  the  stated  rate  and  all  expenses  incurred 

for your account from the  hammer  price  and  consent  to  our  right  to  retain  beneficially 

the premium paid by the buyer in accordance with our Conditions of  Sale  and  any 

interest earned on the sale proceeds until the date of settlement. 

http://www.dacs.org.uk/


 You authorise us in our discretion to  negotiate  a  sale  by  private  treaty  not  later  than  the 

close of business 48 hours after the day of  sale  in  the  case  of  lots  unsold  at  auction,  in 

which case the same  charges  will  be  payable  as  if  such  lots  had  been  sold  at  auction 

and so far as appropriate these Terms apply. 

 Warehousing. We disclaim all  liability  for  goods  delivered  to  our  saleroom  without  sufficient 

sale instructions  and  reserve  the  right  to  make  minimum  warehousing  charge  of  £10  per 

lot per day. Unsold lots are subject to the same charges if you do not remove them within a 

reasonable time of  notification.  If  not  removed  within  three  weeks  we  reserve  the  right  to 

sell them and defray charges from any net  proceeds  of  sale  or  at  your  expense  to  consign 

them to the local authority for disposal. 

 Settlement. After sale settlement of  the  net  sum  due  to  you  normally  takes  place  within  28 

days of the sale (by crossed cheque to the  seller)  unless  the  buyer  has  not  paid  for  the 

goods. In this case no settlement will then be made but we will take your instructions in the 

light of our Conditions of Sale. You  authorise  any  sums  owed  by  you  to  us   on   other 

transactions to be  deducted  from  the  sale  proceeds. You  must  note  the  liability  to  reimburse 

the proceeds of sale to  us  as  under  the  circumstances  provided  for  in  Condition  12  above. 

You  should  therefore  bear  this  potential  liability  in  mind  before  parting  with  the  proceeds 

of sale until the expiry of 28 days from the date of sale. 
 

CONDITIONS OF SALE 

Bristol Auction Rooms / BCVA carries on business with bidders, buyers and all those present in the 

auction room prior to or in connection with a sale on the following General Conditions and on such 

other terms, conditions and notices as may be referred to herein. 

 Definitions 

In these Conditions: 

 “auctioneer” means the fi m of Bristol Auction Rooms / BCVA or its authorised auctioneer, as 

appropriate; 

 “deliberate forgery” means an imitation made with  the  intention  of  deceiving  as  to 

authorship, origin, date, age,  period,  culture  or  source  but  which  is  unequivocally 

described in the catalogue as being  the  work  of  a  particular  creator  and  which  at  the 

date of the sale had a value materially less than it would have had if it had been  in 

accordance with the description; 

 “hammer price” means the level of bidding reached (at or above any reserve) when the 

auctioneer brings down the hammer; 

 “terms of consignment” means the stipulated terms and rates of commission on which Bristol 

Auction Rooms / BCVA  accepts instructions from sellers or their agents; 

 “total amount due” means  the  hammer  price  in  respect  of  the  lot  sold  together  with 

any premium, Value Added Tax chargeable  and  any  additional  charges  payable  by  a 

defaulting buyer under these Conditions; 

 )  “sale   proceeds”  means   the  net  amount   due  to  the  seller,   being  the  hammer  price   

of the  lot  sold  less  commission  at  the  stated  rate,  Value  Added  Tax  chargeable  and   

any other amounts due to us by the seller in whatever capacity and however arising; 

 “You”, “Your”, etc. refer to the buyer as identified in Condition 2. 

 The singular includes the plural and vice versa as appropriate. 

 Bidding procedures and the Buyer 

 Bidders  are  required  to  register  their  particulars  before  bidding  and  to   satisfy   any 

security arrangements before entering the auction room to view or bid; 

 the maker of  the  highest  bid  accepted  by  the  auctioneer  conducting  the  sale  shall  be  | 

the buyer at the hammer price and any dispute about a bid shall be settled at the 

auctioneer’s  absolute  discretion  by  reoffering  the  Lot  during  the  course  of  the  auction 

or otherwise. The auctioneer shall act reasonably in exercising this discretion. 

 Bidders shall be deemed to act as principals. 

(2) Our right to bid on behalf of the seller is expressly reserved up  to  the  amount  of  any 

reserve and the right to refuse any bid is also reserved. 

 Increments. Bidding increments shall be at the auctioneer’s sole discretion. 

 The purchase price. together  with  a  premium  thereon  of  28.8%  which  shall  include  VAT  on 

the premium at the rate imposed by law. The buyer will  also  be  liable  for  any  royalties 

payable under Droit de Suite as set out under Information for Buyers. 

 Value Added Tax.  Value  Added  Tax  on  the  hammer  price  is  imposed  by  law  on  all  items 

affixed with an   asterisk  or  double  asterisk.  Value  Added  Tax  is  charged  at  the  appropriate 

rate prevailing by law at  the  date  of  sale  and  is  payable  by  buyers  of  relevant  Lots.  (Please 

refer to “Information for Buyers” for a brief explanation of the VAT position). 

 Payment 

 Immediately a Lot is sold you will: 

 give to us, if requested, proof of identity, and 

 pay to us the total amount due or in such other way as is agreed by us. 

 Any payments by  you  to  us  may  be  applied  by  us  towards  any  sums  owing  from  you  to 

us on any account whatever without regard to any directions of you or  your  agent, whether 

express or implied. 

 Buyers who utilise  the  services  of  ATG  Live  Auctions  or  any  other  live  internet  services 

are  hereby  informed  that  the  payment  method  details  that  are  provided  to  ATG   Live 

Auctions or any  other  live  internet  services  as  part  of  the  process  of  registration  will,  in 

the absence of compliance with paragraph (1) of this clause, be utilised by  us  to  settle  any amounts 

owing by such buyers to us. 

 Title and collection of purchases 

 The ownership of any Lots purchased shall not pass to you until you have made payment 

in full to us of the total amount due. 

 You shall at your own  risk  and  expense  take  away  any  lots  that  you  have  purchased  and 

paid for not later than 3 working days following the day of the auction or  upon  the 

clearance of any cheque used for payment after which you shall be responsible  for  any 

removal, storage and insurance charges. 

 No purchase can be claimed or removed until it has been paid for. 

 Bristol Auction Rooms / BCVA do not operate a packaging and postal service.  Successful buyers  

must  make  these arrangements independently, though  the  saleroom  may be  able  to  suggest  

specialist shipping companies who can  advise  buyers,  this  advice  is  not  a  recommendation 

and the saleroom is not liable for  any  aspect  of  the  packaging  and  shipping  process.  Remedies 

for non-payment or failure to collect purchases 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 If  any  Lot  is  not  paid  for  in  full  and  taken  away  in  accordance  with  these  Conditions 

or if there is any other breach of these Conditions, we, as agent for the seller and on our 

own behalf, shall at our  absolute  discretion  and  without  prejudice  to  any  other  rights  we 

may have, be entitled to exercise one or more of the following rights and remedies: 

 to proceed against you for damages for breach of contract; 

 to rescind the sale of that Lot and/or any other Lots sold by us to you; 

 to resell the Lot  (by  auction  or  private  treaty)  in  which  case  you  shall  be  responsible  for 

any resulting deify  in  the  total  amount  due  (after  crediting  any  part  payment  and adding 

any resale costs). Any surplus so arising shall belong to the seller; 

 to remove, store and  insure  the Lot  at  your  expense  and,  in  the  case  of  storage,  either  at 

our premises or elsewhere; 

 to charge interest at a rate not exceeding 1.5% per month on the total amount due to the 

extent it remains unpaid for more than 3 working days after the sale; 

 )  to retain that or any other Lot sold to you until you pay the total amount due; 

 to reject or ignore bids from you or your agent at future auctions or to impose conditions 

before any such bids shall be accepted; 

 to apply any proceeds of sale of other Lots due or in future becoming due to you towards 

the settlement of the total amount due and to exercise a lien (that is a right to  retain possession  

of )  any  of  your  property  in  our  possession  for  any  purpose  until  the  debt  due is satisfied. 

 We shall, as agent for  the  seller  and on  our  own  behalf  pursue  these  rights  and  remedies 

only so far as is reasonable to make appropriate recovery in respect of breach of these 

conditions 

 Third party liability. All members of the public on our premises are there at their own risk and 

must note the  lay-out  of  the  accommodation  and  security  arrangements.  Accordingly  neither 

the auctioneer nor our employees or agents shall incur liability  for  death  or  personal  injury 

(except as required by law by reason of our negligence) or similarly for  the  safety  of  the 

property of persons visiting prior to or at a sale. 

 Commission bids. Whilst  prospective  buyers  are/\strongly  advised  to  attend  the  auction  and are 

always responsible for any decision to bid for a particular Lot and shall be assumed to have 

carefully  inspected  and  satisfied  themselves  as  to  its  condition   we   will   if   so   instructed 

clearly and in writing  execute  bids  on  their  behalf.  Neither  the  auctioneer  nor  our 

employees or agents shall be responsible for any failure to do so. 

Where  two  or  more  commission  bids  at  the  same  level  are  recorded  we  reserve  the  right  in 

our absolute discretion to prefer the final bid so made. 

 Warranty of title and availability. The  seller  warrants  to  the  auctioneer  and  you  that  the 

seller is the true owner of  the  property  consigned  or  is  properly  authorised  by  the  true 

owner to consign for  sale  and  is  able  to  transfer  good  and  marketable  title  to  the  property 

free from any third party claims. 

 Agency. The auctioneer normally acts as agent  only  and  disclaims  any  responsibility  for 

default by sellers or buyers. 

 Terms of sale. The seller acknowledges that Lots are sold subject to the stipulations of these 

Conditions  in    their  entirety  and  on  the  Terms  of  Consignment  as  notified  to  the  consignor 

at the time of the entry of the Lot. 

 Descriptions and condition 

 Whilst we seek to describe lots accurately, it may be impractical for us to carry out 

exhaustive  due  diligence  on  each  lot.  Prospective  buyers  are  given  ample  opportunities 

to view and inspect before any sale and they (and any independent experts on their behalf ) 

must satisfy themselves as to the accuracy of any  description  applied  to  a  lot.  Prospective 

buyers  also  bid  on  the  understanding  that,  inevitably,  representations  or  statements  by  us 

as to authorship, genuineness, origin, date,  age,  provenance,  condition  or  estimated  selling 

price involve matters of opinion. We undertake that any such opinion shall be honestly and 

reasonably  held  and  accept  liability  for  opinions  given  negligently  or  fraudulently.  Subject 

to the foregoing neither we the auctioneer nor our employees  or  agents  nor  the  seller accept 

liability for the correctness of such opinions and all conditions and  warranties, whether 

relating to  description,  condition  or  quality  of  lots,  express,  implied  or  statutory, are 

hereby excluded. This Condition is subject to the next following Condition concerning deliberate 

forgeries and applies save as provided for in paragraph 6“information to buyers”. 

 Private treaty sales made under these Conditions are deemed to be sales by auction  for purposes 

of consumer legislation. 

 Forgeries. Notwithstanding the preceding Condition, any Lot which proves to  be  a  deliberate forgery  

(as  defi          may  be  returned  to  us  by  you  within  21  days  of  the  auction  provided  it is in 

the same condition as when bought, and is accompanied by particulars identifying it from the 

relevant catalogue description and a  written  statement  of  defects.  If  we  are  satisfied from the 

evidence presented that  the  Lot  is  a  deliberate  forgery  we  shall  refund  the  money paid by you 

for the Lot including any buyer’s premium provided that (1) if the catalogue description refl    ted 

the accepted view of scholars and experts as at the date of sale or 

(2) you personally  are  not  able  to  transfer  a  good  and  marketable  title  to  us,  you  shall  have 

no rights under this condition. 

The right of return provided by this Condition is additional to any right or remedy provided 

by law or by these Conditions of Sale. 

General 

 We  shall  have  the  right  at  our  discretion,  to  refuse  admission  to  our  premises  or  attendance 

at our auctions by any person. 

 (1) Any  right  to  compensation  for  losses  liabilities  and  expenses  incurred  in  respect  of  and 

as a result  of  any  breach  of  these  Conditions  and  any  exclusions  provided  by  them  shall 

be available to the seller and/or the auctioneer as appropriate. 

(2) Such rights and exclusions shall extend to and be deemed to be for the b e n e f i t  of 

employees and agents of the seller and/or the auctioneer who may themselves enforce them. 

 Any notice to any buyer, seller, bidder or viewer may  be  given  by  first  class  mail,  email  or 

Swiftmail in which case it shall be deemed  to  have  been  received  by  the  addressee  48 

hours after posting. 

 Special  terms  may  be  used  in  catalogue  descriptions   of   particular   classes   of   items   in 

which  case  the  descriptions  must   be   interpreted   in   accordance   with   any   glossary 

appearing at the commencement of the catalogue. 

 Any  indulgence  extended  to  bidders,  buyers  or  sellers   by   us   notwithstanding   the   strict 

terms of these Conditions or of the Terms of Consignment shall affect  the  position  at  the 

relevant time only and in respect of  that  particular  concession  only;  in  all  other  respects 

these Conditions shall be construed as having full force and effect. 

 English law applies to the interpretation of these Conditions. 
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